6.

Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

1000
100

455
46

426
43

119
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BANNER 1
GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK
479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
235 220 74 182 102 97 48 271 136 110 120 134 81 359 45 29

49 42 36 54 42 45 14 82 43 37 46 51 52 50 39 26
186 240 106 115 111 94 262 28 136 152 109 103 53 284 58 60
39 46 51 34 46 44 74 8 43 51 42 39 34 39 51 55
58 61 27 39 29 24 42 31 46 38 33 24 23 80 11 21
12 12 13 12 12 11 12 9 14 13 13 9 15 11 10 19

12
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7. Donald Trump.

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _

Favorable 449 226 223 72 185 106 86 25 284 140 100 121 133 84 372 36 19
45 47 43 35 55 44 40 7 86 44 33 46 51 54 51 32 17
Unfavorable 473 216 257 122 124 115 112 300 28 145 178 121 112 54 303 71 75
47 45 49 59 37 48 52 85 8 46 59 46 43 34 42 62 68
Heard of/Undecided 78 37 41 13 27 21 17 27 18 33 22 20 16 19 48 7 16
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8. Hillary Clinton

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - -
* * * * l *

Favorable 351 135 216 85 100 94 72 262 10 79 104 89 85 66 214 55 70

35 28 41 41 30 39 33 74 3 25 35 34 33 42 30 48 64

Unfavorable 554 303 251 97 206 124 127 53 306 195 166 150 156 72 444 49 30

55 63 48 47 61 51 59 15 93 61 55 57 60 46 61 43 27

Heard of/Undecided 94 41 53 25 30 23 16 37 13 44 30 23 20 18 64 10 10
9 9 10 12 9 10 7 11 4 14 10 9 8 11 9 9 9
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9. Elizabeth Warren

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 112 44 68 11 45 36 20 33 39 40 44 18 29 20 67 12 28
11 9 13 5 13 15 9 9 12 13 15 7 11 13 9 11 25
Favorable 342 148 194 96 90 79 77 229 18 95 100 93 93 48 246 49 34
34 31 37 46 27 33 36 65 5 30 33 35 36 31 34 43 31
Unfavorable 337 197 140 58 128 80 71 30 209 98 89 99 98 46 262 31 24
34 41 27 28 38 33 33 9 63 31 30 38 38 29 36 27 22
Heard of/Undecided 209 90 119 42 73 47 47 60 64 85 67 52 41 43 148 22 24

21 19 23 20 22 19 22 17 19 27 22 20 16 27 20 19 22
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10. Mike Pence

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 27 10 17 4 11 6 6 12 3 12 12 2 5 7 12 1 12
3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 1 4 4 1 2 4 2 1 11
Favorable 468 233 235 81 185 113 89 51 284 133 99 132 137 90 375 44 26
47 49 45 39 55 47 41 14 86 42 33 50 52 57 52 39 24
Unfavorable 354 162 192 89 89 88 88 236 16 102 134 93 88 33 241 48 48
35 34 37 43 26 36 41 67 5 32 45 35 34 21 33 42 44
Heard of/Undecided 151 74 77 33 51 35 32 53 27 71 55 35 31 27 95 21 24

15 15 15 16 15 14 15 15 8 22 18 13 12 17 13 18 22
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11. Republican Party

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - -
* * * * * *

Favorable 369 179 190 60 146 83 80 23 270 76 85 84 116 77 292 37 22

37 37 36 29 43 34 37 7 82 24 28 32 44 49 40 32 20

Unfavorable 482 228 254 122 133 123 104 291 29 162 166 137 110 60 334 58 67

48 48 49 59 40 51 48 83 9 51 55 52 42 38 46 51 61

Heard of/Undecided 148 71 77 25 57 35 31 38 31 79 49 40 35 20 96 19 21

15 15 15 12 17 14 14 11 9 25 16 15 13 13 13 17 19
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12. Democratic Party

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _

Favorable 357 143 214 94 96 100 67 258 23 76 105 100 86 61 231 53 62
36 30 41 45 29 41 31 73 7 24 35 38 33 39 32 46 56
Unfavorable 516 286 230 89 191 110 126 55 281 180 147 130 146 81 405 45 35

52 60 44 43 57 45 59 16 85 57 49 50 56 52 56 39 32

Heard of/Undecided 127 50 77 24 49 32 22 39 26 62 48 32 29 15 87 16 13
13 10 15 12 15 13 10 11 8 19 16 12 11 10 12 14 12
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13. US Congress

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 3 1 2 - 1 2 - - 1 2 1 2 - - 2 - 1
* * * * l * l * l * l
Favorable 257 120 137 51 85 66 55 66 126 65 78 58 66 49 181 37 21

26 25 26 25 25 27 26 19 38 20 26 22 25 31 25 32 19

Unfavorable 517 267 250 115 164 126 112 215 116 186 163 150 128 70 385 55 56
52 56 48 56 49 52 52 61 35 58 54 57 49 45 53 48 51

Heard of/Undecided 223 91 132 41 86 48 48 71 87 65 58 52 67 38 155 22 32
22 19 25 20 26 20 22 20 26 20 19 20 26 24 21 19 29
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14. The media

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _

Favorable 371 160 211 98 94 101 78 242 33 96 104 99 102 60 254 57 50

37 33 40 47 28 42 36 69 10 30 35 38 39 38 35 50 45

Unfavorable 503 261 242 78 196 116 113 66 259 178 154 134 131 72 386 44 39
50 54 46 38 58 48 53 19 78 56 51 51 50 46 53 39 35

Heard of/Undecided 126 58 68 31 46 25 24 44 38 44 42 29 28 25 83 13 21
13 12 13 15 14 10 11 13 12 14 14 11 11 16 11 11 19
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15. In the election for president last year did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, Green party Jill
Stein, Libertarian Gary Johnson...or did you not vote in the presidential election this year?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat Hillary Clinton 417 171 246 107 116 103 91 303 13 101 131 107 105 67 276 58 71
42 36 47 52 35 43 42 86 4 32 44 41 40 43 38 51 65

Republican Donald Trump 409 211 198 67 165 91 86 21 287 101 90 114 123 74 346 31 10
41 44 38 32 49 38 40 6 87 32 30 44 47 47 48 27 9

Green Party Jill Stein 15 6 9 3 2 4 6 1 2 12 5 7 3 - 4 6 3
2 1 2 1 1 2 3 * 1 4 2 3 1 1 5 3

Libertarian Party Gary 31 20 11 7 7 8 9 4 3 24 19 6 5 1 22 3 3
Johnson 3 4 2 3 2 3 4 1 1 8 6 2 2 1 3 3 3
Did not vote 57 32 25 12 20 16 9 13 13 31 27 11 9 10 35 10 10
6 7 5 6 6 7 4 4 4 10 9 4 3 6 5 9 9

Undecided 16 9 7 5 4 2 5 2 3 11 10 2 3 1 12 1 1
2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 2 1 1

Refused 55 30 25 6 22 18 9 8 9 38 18 15 13 4 28 5 12
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16. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Approve 232 127 105 33 101 50 48 8 172 52 52 70 72 32 181 22 14
23 27 20 16 30 21 22 2 52 16 17 27 28 20 25 19 13
Approve 237 114 123 44 85 60 48 30 119 88 57 56 61 59 191 22 13
24 24 24 21 25 25 22 9 36 28 19 21 23 38 26 19 12
Disapprove 138 64 74 31 31 37 39 72 12 54 50 35 33 18 92 12 25
14 13 14 15 9 15 18 20 4 17 17 13 13 11 13 11 23
Strongly Disapprove 302 124 178 79 86 73 64 214 7 81 108 84 73 30 201 48 42
30 26 34 38 26 30 30 61 2 25 36 32 28 19 28 42 38
Undecided 91 50 41 20 33 22 16 28 20 43 33 17 22 18 58 10 16

9 10 8 10 10 9 7 8 6 14 11 6 8 11 8 9 15
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17. Thinking about President Trump's POLICIES, do you generally approve of them?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes - Approve 463 244 219 74 190 107 92 34 294 135 108 120 139 86 370 39 29
46 51 42 36 57 44 43 10 89 42 36 46 53 55 51 34 26
No - Disapprove 458 198 260 113 121 116 108 296 20 142 167 123 109 53 297 66 72
46 41 50 55 36 48 50 84 6 45 56 47 42 34 41 58 65
Undecided 79 37 42 20 25 19 15 22 16 41 25 19 13 18 56 9 9
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18. Thinking about President Trump s TEMPERAMENT, do you generally approve or disapprove of President Trump s TEMPERAMENT?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 302 161l 141 50 123 72 57 20 203 79 73 78 95 49 236 30 16
30 34 27 24 37 30 27 6 62 25 24 30 36 31 33 26 15
Disapprove 602 278 324 143 178 140 141 317 89 196 203 162 143 85 417 76 82

60 58 62 69 53 58 66 90 27 62 68 62 55 54 58 67 75

Undecided 96 40 56 14 35 30 17 15 38 43 24 22 23 23 70 8 12
10 8 11 7 10 12 8 4 12 14 8 8 9 15 10 7 11
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19. Do you believe President Trump has shown LEADERSHIP in his first 40 days?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 547 275 272 91 211 126 119 66 306 175 140 154 144 96 433 51 31
55 57 52 44 63 52 55 19 93 55 47 59 55 61 60 45 28

No 409 181 228 111 108 104 86 268 17 124 148 102 103 50 268 57 64
41 38 44 54 32 43 40 76 5 39 49 39 39 32 37 50 58
Undecided 44 23 21 5 17 12 10 18 7 19 12 6 14 11 22 6 15
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20. Which comes closer to your view: President Trump should stop tweeting so much OR President Trump’s tweets are a good way for
him to communicate directly with Americans.

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Trump should stop 592 278 314 138 183 137 134 276 133 183 187 164 141 89 421 70 77
tweeting so much 59 58 60 67 54 57 62 78 40 58 62 63 54 57 58 61 70
Trump tweets are a good 282 143 139 51 103 70 58 44 152 86 75 76 85 40 210 33 20
way for him to 28 30 27 25 31 29 27 13 46 27 25 29 33 25 29 29 18

communicate directly

Undecided 126 58 68 18 50 35 23 32 45 49 38 22 35 28 92 11 13
13 12 13 9 15 14 11 9 14 15 13 8 13 18 13 10 12
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21. President Trump is proposing to add $54 billion to defense and security spending, while drastically cutting spending on other
federal agencies, including the State Department and the Environmental Protection Agency. When it comes to this budget approach..

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Support 297 160 137 40 129 64 64 12 208 77 68 78 96 50 232 25 20
30 33 26 19 38 26 30 3 63 24 23 30 37 32 32 22 18
Somewhat Support 167 82 85 38 49 44 36 23 71 73 51 45 36 29 132 18 9
17 17 16 18 15 18 17 7 22 23 17 17 14 18 18 16 8
Somewhat Oppose 98 46 52 17 33 24 24 35 22 41 38 24 24 12 69 11 14
10 10 10 8 10 10 11 10 7 13 13 9 9 8 10 10 13
Strongly Oppose 378 167 211 104 100 93 81 261 11 106 133 101 88 50 248 55 56
38 35 40 50 30 38 38 74 3 33 44 39 34 32 34 48 51
Undecided 60 24 36 8 25 17 10 21 18 21 10 14 17 16 42 5 11
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22. President Trump says he won't cut Social Security and Medicare, although some experts say those entitlement programs are the
biggest factors in driving the federal budget deficit. Which comes closer to your view: Social Security and Medicare should be
protected from any cuts. OR Policymakers should take steps to control the growing costs of Social Security and Medicare.

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Social Security & 722 317 405 150 247 180 145 282 222 218 184 194 199 129 514 87 83
Medicare should be 72 66 78 72 74 74 67 80 67 69 61 74 76 82 71 76 75
protected from any cuts

Policymakers should take 216 129 87 48 72 45 51 50 94 72 87 51 57 19 166 21 20
steps to control the 22 27 17 23 21 19 24 14 28 23 29 19 22 12 23 18 18
growing costs of Social

Security & Medicare

Undecided 62 33 29 9 17 17 19 20 14 28 29 17 5 9 43 6 7
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23. President Obama protected some so-called Dreamers - young people who were brought here illegally to this country as children -
from deportation. Should President Trump:

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Continue to protect them 631 292 339 149 191 150 141 295 133 203 203 164 161l 93 446 86 80
from being deported 63 61 65 72 57 62 66 84 40 64 68 63 62 59 62 75 73
Remove the special 222 118 104 35 86 53 48 25 132 65 59 56 65 36 175 17 15
protection from being 22 25 20 17 26 22 22 7 40 20 20 21 25 23 24 15 14
deported

Undecided 147 69 78 23 59 39 26 32 65 50 38 42 35 28 102 11 15

15 14 15 11 18 16 12 9 20 16 13 16 13 18 14 10 14



24.

Do you support or oppose this policy?

The Trump administration has moved to accelerate the deportation of illegal immigrants in the United States,
haven’t committed a serious crime.

Table 024 Page 25

even if they

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 399 219 180 67 160 88 84 48 231 120 106 102 108 75 313 35 29
40 46 35 32 48 36 39 14 70 38 35 39 41 48 43 31 26
Oppose 487 208 279 116 135 124 112 275 57 155 166 128 122 63 335 67 65
49 43 54 56 40 51 52 78 17 49 55 49 47 40 46 59 59
Undecided 114 52 62 24 41 30 19 29 42 43 28 32 31 19 75 12 16
11 11 12 12 12 12 9 8 13 14 9 12 12 12 10 11 15
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25. The White House and Congressional Republicans have promised to repeal the Affordable Care Act. What comes closest to your
view:

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Congress should repeal 166 84 82 24 71 41 30 30 85 51 51 47 40 23 121 20 17
the Affordable Care Act 17 18 16 12 21 17 14 9 26 16 17 18 15 15 17 18 15
as quickly as possible

Congress should repeal 497 244 253 109 173 103 112 121 206 170 146 131 136 79 384 47 45
the Affordable Care Act, 50 51 49 53 51 43 52 34 62 53 49 50 52 50 53 41 41
but only after a

comprehensive plan to

replace it is ready

Congress shouldn’t 247 112 135 58 58 71 60 174 12 61 82 68 64 25 163 37 36
repeal the Affordable 25 23 26 28 17 29 28 49 4 19 27 26 25 16 23 32 33
Care Act.

Undecided 90 39 51 16 34 27 13 27 27 36 21 16 21 30 55 10 12
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26. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year. How serious of

an issue do you think this is -- Very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, not at all serious?
BANNER 1
GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very serious 463 201 262 114 139 114 96 269 60 134 148 123 119 66 321 61 61
46 42 50 55 41 47 45 76 18 42 49 47 46 42 44 54 55
Somewhat serious 163 62 101 31 56 31 45 42 68 53 51 34 40 32 123 17 14
16 13 19 15 17 13 21 12 21 17 17 13 15 20 17 15 13
Not very serious 115 70 45 20 38 33 24 9 62 44 33 34 27 19 90 9 10
12 15 9 10 11 14 11 3 19 14 11 13 10 12 12 8 9
Not at all serious 198 116 82 30 80 44 44 17 119 62 51 58 61 26 149 22 13
20 24 16 14 24 18 20 5 36 19 17 22 23 17 21 19 12
Undecided 61 30 31 12 23 20 6 15 21 25 17 13 14 14 40 5 12
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27. Should there be an outside, independent investigation into allegations of contacts between Russia and Trump associates during
the campaign?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 580 268 312 139 169 145 127 302 97 181 198 153 142 78 397 77 80
58 56 60 67 50 60 59 86 29 57 66 58 54 50 55 68 73

No 346 179 167 54 141 77 74 33 201 112 82 95 99 61 274 33 17
35 37 32 26 42 32 34 9 61 35 27 36 38 39 38 29 15
Undecided 74 32 42 14 26 20 14 17 32 25 20 14 20 18 52 4 13
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28. There have been several incidents of vandalism at Jewish cemeteries and bomb threats at Jewish schools and community centers.
Do you think this reflects a rise in anti-Semitism in this country, or not?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes — a rise in anti- 622 286 336 141 188 154 139 273 157 192 176 173 171 91 442 78 68
Semitism 62 60 64 68 56 64 65 78 48 60 59 66 66 58 61 68 62
No 234 134 100 49 87 52 46 42 113 79 84 57 53 34 176 22 25

23 28 19 24 26 21 21 12 34 25 28 22 20 22 24 19 23

Undecided 144 59 85 17 61 36 30 37 60 47 40 32 37 32 105 14 17
14 12 16 8 18 15 14 11 18 15 13 12 14 20 15 12 15
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29. President Trump has said journalists and the media are the enemy of the American people. Do you agree or disagree?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 343 170 173 49 137 87 70 30 210 103 87 95 96 55 269 31 24
34 35 33 24 41 36 33 9 64 32 29 36 37 35 37 27 22
Disagree 588 275 313 153 170 134 131 309 96 183 185 152 151 92 403 77 79

59 57 60 74 51 55 61 88 29 58 62 58 58 59 56 68 72

Undecided 69 34 35 5 29 21 14 13 24 32 28 15 14 10 51 6 7
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29a. Which comes closer to your view:

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

President Trump is right 422 217 205 67 168 95 92 26 261 135 110 111 129 63 336 32 27
when he says the news 42 45 39 32 50 39 43 7 79 42 37 42 49 40 46 28 25
media is unfair and
biased against him

The news media is right 478 209 269 125 136 121 96 302 40 136 152 131 119 69 322 69 71
when they say they are 48 44 52 60 40 50 45 86 12 43 51 50 46 44 45 61 65
appropriately holding

the White House

accountable

Undecided 100 53 47 15 32 26 27 24 29 47 38 20 13 25 65 13 12
10 11 9 7 10 11 13 7 9 15 13 8 5 16 9 11 11
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30. When it comes to the economy, do you think we are in an economic recovery, stagnation, recession, or depression?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Economic Recovery 521 272 249 110 175 126 110 164 210 147 140 145 140 86 415 46 40
52 57 48 53 52 52 51 47 64 46 47 55 54 55 57 40 36

Stagnation 246 123 123 47 86 50 63 90 63 93 82 70 62 27 169 40 25
25 26 24 23 26 21 29 26 19 29 27 27 24 17 23 35 23

Recession 70 24 46 15 20 20 15 28 16 26 23 17 20 8 43 7 15
7 5 9 7 6 8 7 8 5 8 8 6 8 5 6 6 14

Depression 56 17 39 12 18 11 15 26 15 15 23 11 10 10 27 9 15
6 4 7 6 5 5 7 7 5 5 8 4 4 6 4 8 14

Undecided 94 38 56 23 30 31 10 38 22 34 27 18 26 22 61 10 13
9 8 11 11 9 13 5 11 7 11 9 7 10 14 8 9 12

Refused 13 5 8 - 7 4 2 6 4 3 5 1 3 4 8 2 2
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31. What is the national citizenship of a person born in Puerto Rico whose parents were both also born in Puerto Rico?
BANNER 1
GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

American 472 241 231 110 141 119 102 183 139 150 147 132 124 59 331 82 37
47 50 44 53 42 49 47 52 42 47 49 50 48 38 46 72 34

Puerto Rican 296 141 155 54 117 61 64 91 116 89 90 70 80 50 215 16 46
30 29 30 26 35 25 30 26 35 28 30 27 31 32 30 14 42

Other 25 18 7 9 5 4 7 7 6 12 8 9 5 3 19 6 -
3 4 1 4 1 2 3 2 2 4 3 3 2 2 3 5
Unsure 207 79 128 34 73 58 42 71 69 67 55 51 52 45 158 10 27

21 16 25 16 22 24 20 20 21 21 18 19 20 29 22 9 25
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32. There are three proposals relating to the status of Puerto Rico. Which ONE of these proposals do you favor the most?:

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Puerto Rico should 127 62 65 28 48 29 22 37 47 43 46 36 27 17 89 12 17
become an independent 13 13 12 14 14 12 10 11 14 14 15 14 10 11 12 11 15
nation

Puerto Rico should join 276 136 140 70 87 59 60 134 68 74 95 71 72 33 172 66 25
the United States as the 28 28 27 34 26 24 28 38 21 23 32 27 28 21 24 58 23

51st state

Puerto Rico should 343 178 165 62 118 92 71 108 128 107 86 101 84 63 272 19 36
retain its present 34 37 32 30 35 38 33 31 39 34 29 39 32 40 38 17 33
Commonwealth status

Undecided 254 103 151 47 83 62 62 73 87 94 73 54 78 44 190 17 32
25 22 29 23 25 26 29 21 26 30 24 21 30 28 26 15 29
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33. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - {ALTERNATE} very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?
BANNER 1
GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 103 42 61 29 21 24 29 79 8 16 40 26 24 13 72 18 12
10 9 12 14 6 10 13 22 2 5 13 10 9 8 10 16 11
Liberal 136 61 75 35 40 27 34 91 7 38 47 34 34 18 102 11 17
14 13 14 17 12 11 16 26 2 12 16 13 13 11 14 10 15
Moderate 315 144 171 69 97 85 64 106 76 133 98 88 72 49 226 40 35

32 30 33 33 29 35 30 30 23 42 33 34 28 31 31 35 32

Conservative 230 120 110 40 88 54 48 33 127 70 62 56 68 40 183 14 22
23 25 21 19 26 22 22 9 38 22 21 21 26 25 25 12 20
Very Conservative 147 78 69 19 63 34 31 15 105 27 30 40 47 26 106 21 9
15 16 13 9 19 14 14 4 32 8 10 15 18 17 15 18 8
Other 25 10 15 10 7 4 4 15 2 8 10 7 6 2 13 7 4
3 2 3 5 2 2 2 4 1 3 3 3 2 1 2 6 4
Don’t know 44 24 20 5 20 14 5 13 5 26 13 11 10 9 21 3 11

4 5 4 2 6 6 2 4 2 8 4 4 4 6 3 3 10
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24 . Are any members of your household union members?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 194 101 93 63 41 49 41 82 60 52 68 54 54 13 125 37 21
19 21 18 30 12 20 19 23 18 16 23 21 21 8 17 32 19
No 788 370 418 142 286 187 173 264 267 257 226 204 202 142 589 76 85

79 77 80 69 85 77 80 75 81 81 75 78 77 90 81 67 77

Undecided 4 1 3 1 2 1 - 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 2 - 1
* * 1 * 1 * * * 1 * * * * l
Refused 14 7 7 1 7 5 1 5 2 7 5 3 4 2 7 1 3
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35. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 111 42 69 30 32 27 22 73 8 30 40 31 29 10 74 14 18

11 9 13 14 10 11 10 21 2 9 13 12 11 6 10 12 16

MSNBC 76 37 39 22 19 19 16 48 4 24 27 16 25 7 52 13 8

8 8 7 11 6 8 7 14 1 8 9 6 10 4 7 11 7

FOX NEWS 283 150 133 39 120 64 60 22 194 67 53 83 82 58 221 28 18

28 31 26 19 36 26 28 6 59 21 18 32 31 37 31 25 16

ABC 50 26 24 17 17 7 9 26 9 15 12 15 10 12 31 7 12

5 5 5 8 5 3 4 7 3 5 4 6 4 8 4 6 11

NBC 70 26 44 11 27 20 12 31 21 18 22 20 16 12 51 7 10

7 5 8 5 8 8 6 9 6 6 7 8 6 8 7 6 9

CBS 71 31 40 13 21 20 17 35 14 22 15 14 25 16 53 8 7

7 6 8 6 6 8 8 10 4 7 5 5 10 10 7 7 6

C-SPAN 22 12 10 7 6 7 2 6 6 10 12 5 3 2 19 2 -
2 3 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 4 2 1 1 3 2

COMEDY CENTRAL 21 14 7 1 5 4 11 5 2 14 14 3 3 1 10 3 7

2 3 1 * 1 2 5 1 1 4 5 1 1 1 1 3 6

PBS 91 33 58 23 20 20 28 53 5 33 33 28 16 13 65 13 7

9 7 11 11 6 8 13 15 2 10 11 11 6 8 9 11 6

UNDECIDED 205 108 97 44 69 54 38 53 67 85 72 47 52 26 147 19 23

21 23 19 21 21 22 18 15 20 27 24 18 20 17 20 17 21
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36. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 85 34 51 11 31 26 17 33 24 28 15 18 21 30 44 15 18
9 7 10 5 9 11 8 9 7 9 5 7 8 19 6 13 16

Under $50,000 per year 188 86 102 35 57 57 39 65 59 64 55 39 49 41 116 39 26
19 18 20 17 17 24 18 18 18 20 18 15 19 26 16 34 24

Under $75,000 per year 152 65 87 36 51 32 33 63 44 45 45 41 43 20 116 11 20
15 14 17 17 15 13 15 18 13 14 15 16 16 13 16 10 18

Under $100,000 per year lel 91 70 36 46 42 37 55 48 58 55 48 37 21 125 15 13

16 19 13 17 14 17 17 16 15 18 18 18 14 13 17 13 12

Under $140,000 per year 111 55 56 24 48 19 20 36 40 35 29 34 36 11 95 8 5

11 11 11 12 14 8 9 10 12 11 10 13 14 7 13 7 5
$140,000 per year or 121 69 52 36 33 19 33 43 48 30 49 41 22 5 90 15 8
more 12 14 10 17 10 8 15 12 15 9 16 16 8 3 12 13 7
Undecided 182 79 103 29 70 47 36 57 67 58 52 41 53 29 137 11 20

18 16 20 14 21 19 17 16 20 18 17 16 20 18 19 10 18
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37. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 352 330 318 300 262 261 157 723 114 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 559 244 315 92 225 139 103 171 243 145 135 155 156 101 400 62 76
56 51 60 44 67 57 48 49 74 46 45 59 60 64 55 54 69

Somewhat important 240 126 114 65 63 56 56 94 56 90 82 55 60 38 175 34 17
24 26 22 31 19 23 26 27 17 28 27 21 23 24 24 30 15

Not very important 84 38 46 18 15 22 29 35 20 29 36 19 23 6 63 8 4
8 8 9 9 4 9 13 10 6 9 12 7 9 4 9 7 4

Not at all important 83 54 29 25 19 15 24 39 6 38 37 24 13 7 66 6 5
8 11 6 12 6 6 11 11 2 12 12 9 5 4 9 5 5

Undecided 15 7 8 5 4 4 2 5 1 9 5 5 3 2 10 2 3
2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 * 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 3

Refused 19 10 9 2 10 6 1 8 4 7 5 4 6 3 9 2 5
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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 455 17 22 116 159 118 18 8 238 12 30 25 11 5 11 73 377
46 17 16 37 69 80 16 11 84 24 43 35 50 24 12 38 48

Wrong Track 426 81 103 145 42 23 82 62 29 24 31 36 10 14 65 96 323
43 79 76 46 18 16 74 82 10 48 44 51 45 67 71 49 41
Undecided 119 5 11 54 29 6 11 6 16 14 9 10 1 2 15 25 88

12 5 8 17 13 4 10 8 6 28 13 14 5 10 16 13 11
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7. Donald Trump.

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

Favorable 449 8 20 112 169 119 14 8 242 11 29 23 9 6 9 75 368
45 8 15 36 73 81 13 11 86 22 41 32 41 29 10 39 47
Unfavorable 473 93 111 173 39 22 92 67 23 31 37 42 12 15 76 102 365
47 90 82 55 17 15 83 88 8 62 53 59 55 71 84 53 46
Heard of/Undecided 78 2 5 30 22 6 5 1 18 8 4 6 1 - 6 17 55
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8. Hillary Clinton

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* * *

Favorable 351 78 81 114 31 17 70 48 26 29 29 32 8 9 47 77 264
35 76 60 36 13 12 63 63 9 58 41 45 36 43 52 40 34

Unfavorable 554 18 40 158 185 123 25 18 249 17 33 33 13 12 31 101 448

55 17 29 50 80 84 23 24 88 34 47 46 59 57 34 52 57

Heard of/Undecided 94 7 15 42 14
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9. Elizabeth Warren

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 112 6 8 35 33 13 18 4 24 10 10 5 3 2 5 28 79
11 6 6 11 14 9 16 5 8 20 14 7 14 10 5 14 10
Favorable 342 82 90 115 22 17 67 55 24 18 23 34 6 11 60 70 269
34 80 66 37 10 12 60 72 8 36 33 48 27 52 66 36 34
Unfavorable 337 8 14 80 128 92 5 5 193 10 20 17 7 3 12 67 267
34 8 10 25 56 63 5 7 68 20 29 24 32 14 13 35 34
Heard of/Undecided 209 7 24 85 47 25 21 12 42 12 17 15 6 5 14 29 173

21 7 18 27 20 17 19 16 15 24 24 21 27 24 15 15 22
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10. Mike Pence

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 27 1 2 7 7 3 3 3 3 1 6 2 1 1 - 6 20
3 1 1 2 3 2 3 4 1 2 9 3 5 5 3 3
Favorable 468 7 24 128 168 117 21 13 244 12 28 32 9 4 16 87 374
47 7 18 41 73 80 19 17 86 24 40 45 41 19 18 45 47
Unfavorable 354 85 94 124 24 9 67 51 17 23 26 25 9 14 64 76 274
35 83 69 39 10 6 60 67 6 46 37 35 41 67 70 39 35
Heard of/Undecided 151 10 16 56 31 18 20 9 19 14 10 12 3 2 11 25 120

15 10 12 18 13 12 18 12 7 28 14 17 14 10 12 13 15



Table Q11 Page 51

11. Republican Party

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* *

Favorable 369 9 13 103 127 102 20 6 189 14 30 18 9 1 8 63 301
37 9 10 33 55 69 18 8 67 28 43 25 41 5 9 32 38

Unfavorable 482 89 109 162 58 32 76 63 49 32 33 41 11 17 77 102 375

48 86 80 51 25 22 68 83 17 64 47 58 50 81 85 53 48

Heard of/Undecided 148 5 14 50 45 13 15 7 45 4 7 12 2 3 6 29 111
15 5 10 16 20 9 14 9 16 8 10 17 9 14 7 15 14
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12. Democratic Party

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

Favorable 357 73 77 127 35 18 70 41 27 27 33 35 7 6 42 75 275

36 71 57 40 15 12 63 54 10 54 47 49 32 29 46 39 35

Unfavorable 516 24 37 134 176 119 20 24 240 18 24 25 13 13 33 97 413
52 23 27 43 77 81 18 32 85 36 34 35 59 62 36 50 52

Heard of/Undecided 127 6 22 54 19 10 21 11 16 5 13 11 2 2 16 22 100
13 6 16 17 8 7 19 14 6 10 19 15 9 10 18 11 13
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13. US Congress

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 3 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 2
* * *

Favorable 257 17 23 87 60 51 21 14 95 17 24 16 5 5 6 48 203
26 17 17 28 26 35 19 18 34 34 34 23 23 24 7 25 26

Unfavorable 517 78 88 169 96 57 62 51 117 24 34 36 14 13 73 101 409

52 76 65 54 42 39 56 67 41 48 49 51 64 62 80 52 52

Heard of/Undecided 223 8 25 59 73 39 28 11 71 9 12 19 3 3 12 45 174
22 8 18 19 32 27 25 14 25 18 17 27 14 14 13 23 22
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14. The media

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

Favorable 371 74 79 146 26 22 74 53 24 28 34 38 7 9 48 78 284
37 72 58 46 11 15 67 70 8 56 49 54 32 43 53 40 36
Unfavorable 503 20 36 132 177 108 26 13 225 15 27 27 15 11 25 91 404

50 19 26 42 77 73 23 17 80 30 39 38 68 52 27 47 51

Heard of/Undecided 126 9 21 37 27 17 11 10 34 7 9 6 - 1 18 25 100
13 9 15 12 12 12 10 13 12 14 13 8 5 20 13 13
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15. In the election for president last year did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, Green party Jill
Stein, Libertarian Gary Johnson...or did you not vote in the presidential election this year?

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION

VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO

Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat Hillary Clinton 417 89 100 152 31 14 89 57 20 30 31 38 10 8 66 91 321
42 86 74 48 13 10 80 75 7 60 44 54 45 38 73 47 41

Republican Donald Trump 409 6 13 96 157 119 10 4 233 12 27 21 7 2 7 73 333
41 6 10 30 68 81 9 5 82 24 39 30 32 10 8 38 42

Green Party Jill Stein 15 4 4 3 2 - - 1 - 1 3 1 - 2 3 2 13
2 4 3 1 1 1 2 4 1 10 3 1 2

Libertarian Party Gary 31 - 6 17 4 2 1 1 4 - 1 3 1 2 6 8 21
Johnson 3 4 5 2 1 1 1 1 1 4 5 10 7 4 3
Did not vote 57 3 8 18 15 7 4 6 10 4 3 1 2 6 7 11 44
6 3 6 6 7 5 4 8 4 8 4 1 9 29 8 6 6

Undecided 16 - 1 9 4 1 3 3 3 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 15
2 1 3 2 1 3 4 1 2 1 1 5 1 2

Refused 55 1 4 20 17 4 4 4 13 2 4 6 2 - 2 8 41
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16. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Approve 232 4 8 44 92 80 6 4 157 5 9 4 4 1 3 40 189
23 4 6 14 40 54 5 5 55 10 13 6 18 5 3 21 24
Approve 237 4 14 71 85 43 9 8 97 11 19 15 4 2 10 37 196
24 4 10 23 37 29 8 11 34 22 27 21 18 10 11 19 25
Disapprove 138 17 29 61 15 4 24 14 5 9 14 15 4 9 18 28 107
14 17 21 19 7 3 22 18 2 18 20 21 18 43 20 14 14
Strongly Disapprove 302 75 79 97 18 11 64 49 12 20 22 23 7 7 54 65 233
30 73 58 31 8 7 58 64 4 40 31 32 32 33 59 34 30
Undecided 91 3 6 42 20 9 8 1 12 5 6 14 3 2 6 24 63
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17. Thinking about President Trump s POLICIES, do you generally approve of them?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes - Approve 463 6 21 116 175 123 15 8 251 12 29 22 9 3 13 87 369
46 6 15 37 76 84 14 11 89 24 41 31 41 14 14 45 47
No - Disapprove 458 94 109 173 33 17 88 68 19 31 36 41 11 15 73 93 358
46 91 80 55 14 12 79 89 7 62 51 58 50 71 80 48 45
Undecided 79 3 6 26 22 7 8 - 13 7 5 8 2 3 5 14 61
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18. Thinking about President Trump s TEMPERAMENT, do you generally approve or disapprove of President Trump’'s TEMPERAMENT?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 302 5 16 58 112 91 10 4 178 6 18 10 7 4 6 56 240
30 5 12 18 49 62 9 5 63 12 26 14 32 19 7 29 30
Disapprove 602 94 114 228 88 41 97 70 68 42 46 53 15 16 81 118 475
60 91 84 72 38 28 87 92 24 84 66 75 68 76 89 61 60
Undecided 96 4 6 29 30 15 4 2 37 2 6 8 - 1 4 20 73

10 4 4 9 13 10 4 3 13 4 9 11 5 4 10 9
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19. Do you believe President Trump has shown LEADERSHIP in his first 40 days?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 547 16 32 150 195 125 29 13 261 19 32 30 9 7 26 106 432
55 16 24 48 85 85 26 17 92 38 46 42 41 33 29 55 55
No 409 84 98 146 31 19 78 62 17 30 32 32 11 12 64 80 323
41 82 72 46 13 13 70 82 6 60 46 45 50 57 70 41 41
Undecided 44 3 6 19 4 3 4 1 5 1 6 9 2 2 1 8 33
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20. Which comes closer to your view: President Trump should stop tweeting so much OR President Trump’s tweets are a good way for
him to communicate directly with Americans.

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION

VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO

Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Trump should stop 592 87 101 217 103 51 91 63 92 38 48 54 13 14 73 113 470
tweeting so much 59 84 74 69 45 35 82 83 33 76 69 76 59 67 80 58 60
Trump tweets are a good 282 8 23 66 88 80 12 9 151 6 10 9 6 7 11 60 219
way for him to 28 8 17 21 38 54 11 12 53 12 14 13 27 33 12 31 28

communicate directly

Undecided 126 8 12 32 39 16 8 4 40 6 12 8 3 - 7 21 99
13 8 9 10 17 11 7 5 14 12 17 11 14 8 11 13
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21. President Trump is proposing to add $54 billion to defense and security spending, while drastically cutting spending on other
federal agencies, including the State Department and the Environmental Protection Agency. When it comes to this budget approach..

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION

VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO

Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Support 297 4 12 53 112 104 5 2 185 6 12 7 8 1 4 56 239
30 4 9 17 49 71 5 3 65 12 17 10 36 5 4 29 30
Somewhat Support 167 4 8 70 62 15 9 7 59 9 11 18 3 3 7 34 129
17 4 6 22 27 10 8 9 21 18 16 25 14 14 8 18 16
Somewhat Oppose 98 5 14 50 14 7 16 10 9 7 12 8 2 6 12 14 83
10 5 10 16 6 5 14 13 3 14 17 11 9 29 13 7 11
Strongly Oppose 378 88 96 126 31 13 76 56 22 26 31 32 9 11 64 83 292
38 85 71 40 13 9 68 74 8 52 44 45 41 52 70 43 37
Undecided 60 2 6 16 11 8 5 1 8 2 4 6 - - 4 7 45



22. President Trump says he won't cut Social Security and Medicare,
biggest factors in driving the federal budget deficit. Which comes closer to your view:

Table Q22 Page

protected from any cuts. OR Policymakers should take steps to control the growing costs of Social Security and Medicare.

Total

Social Security &
Medicare should be
protected from any cuts

Policymakers should take
steps to control the
growing costs of Social
Security & Medicare

Undecided

TOTAL
1000
100
722

72

216
22

BANNER 2

although some experts say those entitlement programs are the
Social Security and Medicare should be

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

VERY
LIB

103
100

86

14
14

LIB
136
100

99

73

26
19

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

315
100

231
73

64
20

230
100

149
65

66
29

147
100

108
73

33
22

CNN MSNBC
111 76
100 100

78 68
70 89
27 4
24 5
6 4
5 5

C- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

283 50 70 71 22 21

100 100 100 100 100 100

189 40 56 58 11 14
67 80 80 82 50 67

79 7 12 8 10 6
28 14 17 11 45 29
15 3 2 5 1 1
5 6 3 7 5 5

70
77

17
19

42
22

788
100

571
72

173
22

62
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23. President Obama protected some so-called Dreamers - young people who were brought here illegally to this country as children -
from deportation. Should President Trump:

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Continue to protect them 631 91 113 229 99 61 87 62 129 35 49 54 12 15 80 131 494
from being deported 63 88 83 73 43 41 78 82 46 70 70 76 55 71 88 68 63
Remove the special 222 8 8 50 86 59 13 11 103 11 10 10 7 3 7 40 178
protection from being 22 8 6 16 37 40 12 14 36 22 14 14 32 14 8 21 23
deported

Undecided 147 4 15 36 45 27 11 3 51 4 11 7 3 3 4 23 116

15 4 11 11 20 18 10 4 18 8 16 10 14 14 4 12 15
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24. The Trump administration has moved to accelerate the deportation of illegal immigrants in the United States, even if they
haven’t committed a serious crime. Do you support or oppose this policy?
BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY C- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 399 11 13 113 148 93 20 12 192 18 22 17 10 7 17 83 313
40 11 10 36 64 63 18 16 68 36 31 24 45 33 19 43 40
Oppose 487 90 107 173 57 30 81 62 54 30 43 49 12 14 69 93 388
49 87 79 55 25 20 73 82 19 60 61 69 55 67 76 48 49
Undecided 114 2 16 29 25 24 10 2 37 2 5 5 - - 5 18 87
11 2 12 9 11 16 9 3 13 4 7 7 5 9 11
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25. The White House and Congressional Republicans have promised to repeal the Affordable Care Act. What comes closest to your
view:

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO

Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Congress should repeal 166 7 7 38 61 41 10 2 81 5 8 12 2 1 5 27 137
the Affordable Care Act 17 7 5 12 27 28 9 3 29 10 11 17 9 5 5 14 17
as quickly as possible

Congress should repeal 497 24 52 180 138 80 55 26 170 30 30 25 12 13 43 102 392
the Affordable Care Act, 50 23 38 57 60 54 50 34 60 60 43 35 55 62 47 53 50
but only after a

comprehensive plan to

replace it is ready

Congress shouldn’t 247 67 68 69 16 12 40 43 13 9 24 26 6 7 40 51 193
repeal the Affordable 25 65 50 22 7 8 36 57 5 18 34 37 27 33 44 26 24
Care Act.

Undecided 90 5 9 28 15 14 6 5 19 6 8 8 2 - 3 14 66
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26. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year. How serious of

an issue do you think this is -- Very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, not at all serious?
BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY C- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very serious 463 85 98 158 57 32 85 60 48 31 37 40 10 13 66 100 359
46 83 72 50 25 22 77 79 17 62 53 56 45 62 73 52 46

Somewhat serious 163 10 20 67 46 15 13 10 47 11 9 13 3 6 13 21 138
16 10 15 21 20 10 12 13 17 22 13 18 14 29 14 11 18

Not very serious 115 2 3 39 44 24 6 - 60 3 11 3 2 1 6 17 96
12 2 2 12 19 16 5 21 6 16 4 9 5 7 9 12
Not at all serious 198 4 11 41 69 63 3 5 109 3 11 10 5 1 4 45 151
20 4 8 13 30 43 3 7 39 6 16 14 23 5 4 23 19
Undecided 61 2 4 10 14 13 4 1 19 2 2 5 2 - 2 11 44
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27. Should there be an outside, independent investigation into allegations of contacts between Russia and Trump associates during
the campaign?

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION

VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO

Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 580 90 115 202 84 48 104 65 75 37 47 46 14 18 73 117 454
58 87 85 64 37 33 94 86 27 74 67 65 64 86 80 60 58

No 346 10 13 93 126 91 4 10 191 11 16 22 8 3 11 71 273
35 10 10 30 55 62 4 13 67 22 23 31 36 14 12 37 35
Undecided 74 3 8 20 20 8 3 1 17 2 7 3 - - 7 6 61
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28. There have been several incidents of vandalism at Jewish cemeteries and bomb threats at Jewish schools and community centers.
Do you think this reflects a rise in anti-Semitism in this country, or not?

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION

VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO

Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes — a rise in anti- 622 89 99 203 110 83 84 61 144 33 50 46 13 17 65 120 496
Semitism 62 86 73 64 48 56 76 80 51 66 71 65 59 81 71 62 63
No 234 7 19 71 84 42 14 8 87 12 18 17 7 2 14 48 183

23 7 14 23 37 29 13 11 31 24 26 24 32 10 15 25 23
Undecided 144 7 18 41 36 22 13 7 52 5 2 8 2 2 12 26 109

14 7 13 13 16 15 12 9 18 10 3 11 9 10 13 13 14
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29. President Trump has said journalists and the media are the enemy of the American people. Do you agree or disagree?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 343 8 17 74 132 95 5 10 186 6 18 18 7 5 9 63 276
34 8 13 23 57 65 5 13 66 12 26 25 32 24 10 32 35
Disagree 588 91 114 218 84 43 102 63 72 42 50 53 13 14 80 122 458

59 88 84 69 37 29 92 83 25 84 71 75 59 67 88 63 58

Undecided 69 4 5 23 14 9 4 3 25 2 2 - 2 2 2 9 54
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29a. Which comes closer to your view:

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

President Trump is right 422 9 19 96 166 113 13 5 232 12 21 17 10 3 14 87 330
when he says the news 42 9 14 30 72 77 12 7 82 24 30 24 45 14 15 45 42
media is unfair and
biased against him

The news media is right 478 90 108 183 44 22 91 67 29 33 43 47 10 16 70 93 379
when they say they are 48 87 79 58 19 15 82 88 10 66 61 66 45 76 77 48 48
appropriately holding

the White House

accountable

Undecided 100 4 9 36 20 12 7 79
10 4 7 11 9 8 6 5 8 10 9 10 9 10 8 7 10

[IsS
N
N
&
o))
-
N
N
-~
=
[IsS



30. When it comes to the economy,

Total

Economic Recovery

Stagnation

Recession

Depression

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

521
52

246
25

Table Q30 Page
do you think we are in an economic recovery, stagnation, recession, or depression?
BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY C- CMDY
LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
53 71 166 121 90 50 38 173 17 37 38 9 8 51 104 414
51 52 53 53 61 45 50 61 34 53 54 41 38 56 54 53
18 41 92 51 28 29 24 57 14 15 15 10 11 25 48 195
17 30 29 22 19 26 32 20 28 21 21 45 52 27 25 25
10 9 16 21 9 10 3 15 8 7 6 2 - 6 15 54
10 7 5 9 6 9 4 5 16 10 8 9 7 8 7
7 2 16 11 14 6 4 16 6 4 4 - 1 4 5 49
7 1 5 5 10 5 5 6 12 6 6 5 4 3 6
14 12 23 23 6 15 7 19 5 5 7 1 1 5 22 68
14 9 7 10 4 14 9 7 10 7 10 5 5 5 11 9
1 1 2 3 - 1 - 3 - 2 1 - - - - 8
1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1

71
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31. What is the national citizenship of a person born in Puerto Rico whose parents were both also born in Puerto Rico?
BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY C- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

American 472 62 67 165 93 57 45 48 120 20 37 31 11 12 58 105 364
47 60 49 52 40 39 41 63 42 40 53 44 50 57 64 54 46
Puerto Rican 296 17 33 91 82 51 39 19 97 23 13 23 4 7 14 46 245

30 17 24 29 36 35 35 25 34 46 19 32 18 33 15 24 31

Other 25 2 7 4 6 3 - 1 6 - - - 6 - 4 8 17
3 2 5 1 3 2 1 2 27 4 4 2
Unsure 207 22 29 55 49 36 27 8 60 7 20 17 1 2 15 35 162

21 21 21 17 21 24 24 11 21 14 29 24 5 10 16 18 21
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32. There are three proposals relating to the status of Puerto Rico. Which ONE of these proposals do you favor the most?:

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Puerto Rico should 127 8 22 37 27 27 14 6 38 8 13 10 6 4 10 21 105
become an independent 13 8 16 12 12 18 13 8 13 16 19 14 27 19 11 11 13
nation

Puerto Rico should join 276 48 47 89 47 25 30 40 57 11 20 21 3 5 35 63 211
the United States as the 28 47 35 28 20 17 27 53 20 22 29 30 14 24 38 32 27
51st state

Puerto Rico should 343 27 39 113 95 56 38 21 115 17 24 26 10 8 24 57 281
retain its present 34 26 29 36 41 38 34 28 41 34 34 37 45 38 26 29 36

Commonwealth status

Undecided 254 20 28 76 61 39 29 9 73 14 13 14 3 4 22 53 191
25 19 21 24 27 27 26 12 26 28 19 20 14 19 24 27 24
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33. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - {ALTERNATE} very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?
BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY C- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 103 103 - - - - 19 15 5 6 6 9 2 3 20 21 81
10 100 17 20 2 12 9 13 9 14 22 11 10
Liberal 136 - 136 - - - 27 20 10 5 6 13 1 6 29 27 107
14 100 24 26 4 10 9 18 5 29 32 14 14
Moderate 315 - - 315 - - 38 31 54 21 30 25 10 10 29 63 250
32 100 34 41 19 42 43 35 45 48 32 32 32
Conservative 230 - - - 230 - 14 5 117 12 12 13 4 1 8 43 186
23 100 13 7 41 24 17 18 18 5 9 22 24
Very Conservative 147 - - - - 147 4 1 90 4 11 7 4 - 3 26 119
15 100 4 1 32 8 16 10 18 3 13 15
Other 25 - - - - - 7 4 1 - 2 3 1 1 2 8 17
3 6 5 * 3 4 5 5 2 4 2
Don’t know 44 - - - - - 2 - 6 2 3 1 - - - 6 28
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24 . Are any members of your household union members?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 194 21 27 63 43 26 24 18 48 9 12 18 6 5 18 194 -
19 20 20 20 19 18 22 24 17 18 17 25 27 24 20 100

No 788 81 107 250 186 119 86 58 233 41 57 53 16 16 73 - 788

79 79 79 79 81 81 77 76 82 82 81 75 73 76 80 100

Undecided 4 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - -
* 1 * * 1

Refused 14 - 2 2 - 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
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35. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 111 19 27 38 14 4 111 - - - - - - - - 24 86
11 18 20 12 6 3 100 12 11

MSNBC 76 15 20 31 5 1 - 76 - - - - - - - 18 58
8 15 15 10 2 1 100 9 7

FOX NEWS 283 5 10 54 117 90 - - 283 - - - - - - 48 233
28 5 7 17 51 61 100 25 30

ABC 50 6 5 21 12 4 - - - 50 - - - - - 9 41
5 6 4 7 5 3 100 5 5

NBC 70 6 6 30 12 11 - - - - 70 - - - - 12 57
7 6 4 10 5 7 100 6 7

CBS 71 9 13 25 13 7 - - - - - 71 - - - 18 53
7 9 10 8 6 5 100 9 7

C-SPAN 22 2 1 10 4 4 - - - - - - 22 - - 6 16
2 2 1 3 2 3 100 3 2

COMEDY CENTRAL 21 3 6 10 1 - - - - - - - - 21 - 5 16
2 3 4 3 * 100 3 2

PBS 91 20 29 29 8 3 - - - - - - - - 91 18 73
9 19 21 9 3 2 100 9 9

UNDECIDED 205 18 19 67 44 23 - - - - - - - - - 36 155

21 17 14 21 19 16 19 20
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36. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 85 6 10 29 17 14 7 4 26 7 6 10 1 2 6 7 77
9 6 7 9 7 10 6 5 9 14 9 14 5 10 7 4 10

Under $50,000 per year 188 15 25 55 43 33 16 16 50 16 16 18 8 8 10 32 156
19 15 18 17 19 22 14 21 18 32 23 25 36 38 11 16 20

Under $75,000 per year 152 20 26 46 37 14 19 15 45 9 10 12 4 2 13 29 122
15 19 19 15 16 10 17 20 16 18 14 17 18 10 14 15 15

Under $100,000 per year 16l 16 27 56 34 21 24 11 40 5 13 9 2 2 21 33 128
16 16 20 18 15 14 22 14 14 10 19 13 9 10 23 17 16

Under $140,000 per year 111 16 15 33 30 12 13 13 35 3 6 8 1 4 12 33 78
11 16 11 10 13 8 12 17 12 6 9 11 5 19 13 17 10

$140,000 per year or 121 16 16 34 31 22 18 9 37 3 6 3 3 1 18 32 89
more 12 16 12 11 13 15 16 12 13 6 9 4 14 5 20 16 11
Undecided 182 14 17 62 38 31 14 8 50 7 13 11 3 2 11 28 138

18 14 13 20 17 21 13 11 18 14 19 15 14 10 12 14 18



Table Q37 Page 78

37. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 103 136 315 230 147 111 76 283 50 70 71 22 21 91 194 788

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 559 42 47 163 163 110 57 28 201 32 49 38 8 3 36 114 441
56 41 35 52 71 75 51 37 71 64 70 54 36 14 40 59 56

Somewhat important 240 21 44 87 50 27 29 27 58 13 14 14 7 10 25 37 203
24 20 32 28 22 18 26 36 20 26 20 20 32 48 27 19 26

Not very important 84 14 19 29 11 5 16 7 12 - 2 12 1 4 14 18 65
8 14 14 9 5 3 14 9 4 3 17 5 19 15 9 8

Not at all important 83 21 23 27 3 2 7 12 10 2 5 7 5 4 13 22 60
8 20 17 9 1 1 6 16 4 4 7 10 23 19 14 11 8

Undecided 15 4 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 - - 1 - 2 2 12
2 4 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 4 5 2 1 2

Refused 19 1 2 5 2 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - 1 1 7



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

455
46

426
43

119
12

BANNER 3

Table Q6 Page 85

<20K

85

100

41
48

33
39

11
13

<50K

188

100

91
48

71
38

26
14

INCOME

<75K

152

100

71
47

69
45

<100K <140K

161l
100

67
42

69
43

25
16

111
100

51
46

52
47

140K+

121

100

51
42

59
49

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100

307 93 27 15
55 39 32 18
183 122 45 60
33 51 54 72
69 25 12 8
12 10 14 10

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

455
100

426
100

426
100

119
100

119
100

521
100

286
55

185
36

50
10

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

246

100

88
36

123
50

35
14

SION

70

100

29
41

35
50

SSION

56

100

15
27

32
57

31
33

46
49

17
18



7. Donald Trump.

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

449
45

473
47

BANNER 3
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<20K

85
100

41
48

33
39

11
13

<50K

188
100

87
46

85
45

INCOME

<75K

152
100

64
42

80
53

<100K <140K

lel
100

64
40

84
52

111
100

48
43

57
51

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
121 559
100 100
56 308

46 55

62 205

51 37

3 46

2 8

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

90
38

131
55

84
100

25
30

56
67

83
100

16
19

63
76

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

384
84

47
10

426
100

119
100

34
29

48
40

37
31

521
100

274
53

211
40

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246
100

95
39

136
55

SION

70
100

28
40

40
57

SSION

56
100

17
30

32
57

32
34

49
52

13
14



8. Hillary Clinton

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

351
35

554
55

BANNER 3

Table Q8 Page 87

<20K

85
100

38
45

40
47

<50K

188
100

69
37

104
55

INCOME

<75K

152
100

57
38

84
55

<100K <140K 140K+

161l
100

52
32

88
55

21
13

111
100

43
39

60
54

121
100

35
29

77
64

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100

1 - - -

*
176 93 35 32
31 39 42 39
337 120 40 43
60 50 48 52
45 27 9 8
8 11 11 10

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

60
13

373
82

426
100

254
60

121
28

51
12

119
100

37
31

60
50

22
18

521
100

164
31

314
60

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

246
100

93
38

133
54

SION

70
100

28
40

32
46

10
14

SSION

56
100

26
46

24
43

34
36

46
49

14
15



9. Elizabeth Warren

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

112
11

342
34

337
34

209
21

BANNER 3

Table Q9 Page 88

<20K

85

100

19
22

17
20

23
27

26
31

<50K

188

100

20
11

63
34

56
30

49
26

INCOME

<75K

152

100

17
11

55
36

45
30

35
23

<100K <140K 140K+

65
40

52
32

29
18

111
100

47
42

45
41

45
37

50
41

16
13

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100

72 25 2 8
13 10 2 10
148 93 39 52
26 39 46 63
214 74 24 16
38 31 29 19
125 48 19 7
22 20 23 8

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

53
12

57
13

253
56

92
20

253
59

53
12

83
19

119
100

22
18

32
27

31
26

34
29

189
36

202
39

96
18

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

246

100

27
11

82
33

80
33

57
23

SION

70

100

17
24

24
34

18
26

11
16

SSION

56

100

15
27

15
27

17
30

16
17

32
34

23
24

23
24



10. Mike Pence

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

468
47

354
35

151
15

BANNER 3

Table Q10 Page 89

<20K

42
49

20
24

19
22

<50K

188
100

()}

87
46

62
33

33
18

INCOME

<75K

152
100

€]

68
45

55
36

24
16

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

161l
100

78
48

64
40

19
12

111
100

53
48

43
39

14
13

121
100

55
45

55
45

8

323
58

141
25

80
14

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

~J

99
41

98
41

36
15

25
30

51
61

10
12

56
67

15
18

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

455
100

361
79

52
11

58
14

293
69

63
15

119
100

49
41

28
24

36
30

521
100

280
54

171
33

63
12

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246
100

99
40

100
41

44
18

SION

28
40

28
40

SSION

22
39

18
32

14
25

34
36

34
36

17
18



11. Republican Party

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

369
37

482
48

148
15

BANNER 3

Table Q11 Page 90

<20K

85
100

43
51

32
38

10
12

<50K

188
100

67
36

84
45

37
20

INCOME

<75K

152
100

49
32

81
53

22
14

<100K <140K

161l
100

62
39

83
52

16
10

111
100

41
37

57
51

13
12

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
121 559
100 100
45 255

37 46

64 221

53 40

12 83

10 15

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

78
33

125
52

36
15

84
100

19
23

52
62

13
15

83
100

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

303
67

84
18

68
15

426
100

351
82

42
10

119
100

33
28

47
39

38
32

521
100

235
45

226
43

60
12

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246
100

66
27

138
56

42
17

SION

70
100

23
33

40
57

SSION

56
100

17
30

29
52

10
18

24
26

44
47

25
27



12. Democratic Party

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

357
36

516
52

127
13

BANNER 3

Table Q12 Page 91

<20K

85
100

36
42

36
42

13
15

<50K

188
100

63
34

99
53

26
14

INCOME

<75K

152
100

65
43

73
48

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

161l
100

63
39

74
46

24
15

111
100

32
29

66
59

13
12

121
100

41
34

70
58

8

559
100

182
33

307
55

70
13

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

91
38

120
50

29
12

84
100

35
42

35
42

14
17

83
100

34
41

39
47

10
12

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

455
100

77
17

343
75

426
100

244
57

122
29

60
14

119
100

36
30

51
43

32
27

521
100

180
35

298
57

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246
100

81
33

126
51

39
16

SION

70
100

31
44

29
41

10
14

SSION

56
100

21
38

24
43

11
20

39
41

33
35

22
23



13. US Congress

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

*

257
26

517
52

223
22

BANNER 3

Table Q13 Page 92

<20K

85
100

23
27

38
45

24
28

<50K

188
100

55
29

79
42

53
28

INCOME

<75K

152
100

45
30

81
53

26
17

<100K <140K

161l
100

48
30

88
55

25
16

111
100

20
18

72
65

19
17

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
121 559
100 100
- 1

*

23 169
19 30
69 244
57 44
29 145
24 26

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

58
24

134
56

47
20

84
100

15
18

56
67

13
15

83
100

68
82

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

179
39

166
36

109
24

426
100

46
11

295
69

84
20

119
100

32
27

56
47

30
25

521
100

148
28

2717
53

95
18

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246
100

49
20

145
59

52
21

SION

70
100

16
23

30
43

24
34

SSION

14
25

26
46

15
27

25
27

35
37

33
35



14. The media

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

371
37

503
50

126
13

BANNER 3

Table Q14 Page 93

<20K

85
100

30
35

39
46

16
19

<50K

188
100

64
34

95
51

29
15

INCOME

<75K

152
100

62
41

73
48

17
11

<100K <140K

161l
100

70
43

75
47

16
10

111
100

40
36

55
50

16
14

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
121 559
100 100
50 181
41 32
59 310
49 55
12 68
10 12

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

94
39

113
47

33
14

84
100

38
45

36
43

10
12

83
100

42
51

30
36

11
13

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

66
15

340
75

49
11

426
100

271
64

100
23

55
13

119
100

34
29

63
53

22
18

521
100

193
37

275
53

53
10

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246
100

90
37

126
51

30
12

SION

70
100

25
36

32
46

13
19

SSION

56
100

21
38

26
46

39
41

37
39

18
19



15.

Stein,
TOTAL
Total 1000
100
Democrat Hillary Clinton 417
42
Republican Donald Trump 409
41
Green Party Jill Stein 15
2
Libertarian Party Gary 31
Johnson 3
Did not vote 57
6
Undecided 16
2
Refused 55

In the election for president last year did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton,
Libertarian Gary Johnson...or did you not vote in the presidential election this year?

BANNER 3

Republican Donald Trump,

Table Q15 Page 94

Green party Jill

<20K

85

100

33

35
41

<50K

188

100

71

80
43

INCOME

<75K

152

100

69
45

58
38

<100K <140K 140K+

lel
100

69
43

61
38

111
100

50
45

48
43

121
100

55
45

56
46

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100
200 109 48 45
36 45 57 54
273 89 24 13
49 37 29 16
5 2 3 5

1 1 4 6
11 6 4 7
2 3 5 8
29 15 5 6
5 6 6 7

8 4 - 4

1 2 5
33 15 - 3
6 6 4

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

55
12

342
75

426
100

312
73

119
100

50
42

35
29

16
13

521
100

201
39

253
49

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

246

100

110
45

85
35

SION

70

100

28
40

28
40

SSION

56

100

30
54

14
25

43
46

25
27

11
12



16. Overall, do you strongly approve,

Total

Strongly Approve

Approve

Disapprove

Strongly Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

232
23

237
24

138
14

302
30

Table Q16 Page 95

approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?
BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF

INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY STATE OF ECONOMY

NOT NOT AT RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
<20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND ERY ATE SION SSION UND
85 188 152 161 111 121 559 240 84 83 455 426 119 521 246 70 56 94
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
17 45 32 32 23 30 171 40 10 8 212 11 9 157 40 12 10 12
20 24 21 20 21 25 31 17 12 10 47 3 8 30 16 17 18 13
31 43 34 34 28 25 147 59 18 6 181 22 34 126 56 17 9 24
36 23 22 21 25 21 26 25 21 7 40 5 29 24 23 24 16 26
10 23 15 28 16 20 60 31 21 19 13 105 20 58 48 9 10 12
12 12 10 17 14 17 11 13 25 23 3 25 17 11 20 13 18 13
21 52 58 54 37 40 131 86 32 46 23 265 14 143 75 27 21 33
25 28 38 34 33 33 23 36 38 55 5 62 12 27 30 39 38 35
6 25 13 13 7 6 50 24 3 4 26 23 42 37 27 5 6 13
7 13 9 8 6 5 9 10 4 5 6 5 35 7 11 7 11 14



17. Thinking about President Trump s POLICIES,

Total

Yes - Approve

No - Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

463
46

458
46

do you generally approve of them?

BANNER 3
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<20K

85

100

44
52

32
38

<50K

188

100

84
45

85
45

19
10

INCOME

<75K

152

100

65
43

77
51

<100K <140K

161l
100

71
44

81
50

111
100

53
48

49
44

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100

308 98 29 16
55 41 35 19
206 124 49 63
37 52 58 76
45 18 6 4

8 8 7 5

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

388
85

46
10

119
100

41
34

43
36

35
29

521
100

280
54

212
41

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

246

100

93
38

128
52

25
10

SION

70

100

27
39

37
53

SSION

56

100

20
36

32
57

37
39

45
48

12
13
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18. Thinking about President Trump s TEMPERAMENT, do you generally approve or disapprove of President Trump s TEMPERAMENT?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

302
30

602
60

96
10

BANNER 3

<20K

85

100

31
36

45
53

<50K

188

100

52
28

110
59

26
14

INCOME

<75K

152

100

40
26

94
62

18
12

<100K <140K 140K+

161l
100

47
29

105
65

111
100

32
29

74
67

121
100

37
31

78
64

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

VERY

559

100

211
38

287
51

61
11

240
100

61
25

164
68

NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

84
100

14
17

62
74

NOT AT

83
100

10
12

69
83

DIRECTION OF

455
100

268
59

126
28

61
13

COUNTRY

119
100

16
13

83
70

20
17

521
100

192
37

285
55

STATE

ATE

246

100

61
25

167
68

OF ECONOMY
RECES DEPRE
SION SSION
70 56
100 100
15 12

21 21

46 39

66 70

9 5

13 9

19
20

59
63

16
17



19. Do you believe President Trump has shown LEADERSHIP in his first 40 days?

Total

Yes

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

547
55

409
41

BANNER 3
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<20K

85

100

50
59

30
35

<50K

188

100

103
55

68
36

INCOME

<75K

152

100

85
56

63
41

i

<100K <140K

161l
100

79
49

79
49

111
100

59
53

49
44

140K+

121

100

65
54

55
45

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

VERY

559

100

352
63

180
32

240
100

121
50

112
47

~J

NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

84
100

33
39

48
57

NOT AT

83
100

26
31

55
66

DIRECTION OF

455
100

403
89

COUNTRY

426
100

79
19

331
78

119
100

65
55

41
34

13
11

521
100

326
63

181
35

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246

100

119
48

114
46

SION

70

100

32
46

36
51

SSION

56

100

22
39

30
54

42
45

44
47



20. Which comes closer to your view:
him to communicate directly with Americans.

Total

Trump should stop
tweeting so much

Trump tweets are a good
way for him to

communicate directly

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

592
59

282
28

126
13

President Trump should stop tweeting so much OR President Trump’s tweets are a good way for

BANNER 3
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<20K

85

100

45
53

22
26

18
21

<50K

188

100

104
55

56
30

28
15

INCOME

<75K

152

100

100

35
23

17
11

<100K <140K

lel
100

102

47
29

111
100

75

25
23

11
10

140K+

121

100

78
64

36
30

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100
304 153 59 56
54 64 70 67
169 71 16 17
30 30 19 20

86 16 9 10

15 7 11 12

DIRECTION OF

455
100

164

219
48

72
16

COUNTRY

426
100

346
81

49
12

119
100

82

14
12

23
19

521
100

285
55

173
33

63
12

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

246

100

161l
65

64
26

SION

70

100

45
64

14
20

11
16

SSION

56
100

42
75

52
55

21
22

21
22



21. President Trump is proposing to add $54 billion to defense and security spending,
federal agencies, including the State Department and the Environmental Protection Agency. When it comes to this budget approach..

while drastically cutting spending on other

BANNER 3
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INCOME

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K

Total 1000 85 188 152 lel 111

100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Support 297 23 55 37 41 34

Somewhat Support 167 15 28 29 30 20
17 18 15 19 19 18
Somewhat Oppose 98 8 23 16 20 10
10 9 12 11 12 9
Strongly Oppose 378 33 68 64 64 46

38 39 36 42 40 41

Undecided 60 6 14 6 6 1

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
121 559
100 100
42 215
35 38
17 95
14 17
5 46

4 8
55 167
45 30
2 36

2 6

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

51
21

46
19

33
14

101
42

84
100

16
19

13
15

11
13

43
51

83
100

13
16

56
67

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

263
58

99
22

46
11

313
73

119
100

19
16

35
29

19
16

30
25

16
13

521
100

188

88
17

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246

100

61

41

17

38
15

96
39

SION

70

100

16
23

18
26

29
41

SSION

56

100

14
25

25
45

16
17

12
13

42
45

18
19



22. President Trump says he won't cut Social Security and Medicare,

protected from any cuts.

Total

Social Security &
Medicare should be
protected from any cuts

Policymakers should take
steps to control the
growing costs of Social
Security & Medicare

Undecided

TOTAL

although some
biggest factors in driving the federal budget deficit. Which comes closer to your
OR Policymakers should take steps to control the growing

view:

BANNER 3

Table 022 Page 101

experts say those entitlement programs are the
Social Security and Medicare should be
costs of Social Security and Medicare.

<20K

<50K

INCOME

<75K

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY ATE

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

STATE OF ECONOMY

SION

SSION

1000
100

722
72

216
22

85
100

67
79

13
15

188
100

149
79

32
17

152
100

112
74

32
21

[ee]

lel
100

117
73

33
20

111
100

80
72

25
23

o

121
100

71
59

43
36

559
100

413
74

113
20

240
100

172
72

56
23

84
100

60
71

20
24

N

83
100

53
64

23
28

455
100

307
67

117
26

426
100

326
77

75
18

119
100

89
75

24
20

[e)}

521 246
100 100
381 171
73 70
117 56
22 23
23 19

4 8

70
100

50
71

14
20

56
100

44
79

10
18

68
72

18
19
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23. President Obama protected some so-called Dreamers - young people who were brought here illegally to this country as children -
from deportation. Should President Trump:

Total

Continue to protect them
from being deported
Remove the special
protection from being

deported

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

631

222
22

147
15

BANNER 3

<20K

85

100

57
67

13
15

15
18

<50K

188

100

120
64

40
21

28
15

INCOME

<75K

152

100

97
64

41
27

<100K <140K 140K+

lel
100

111

32
20

18
11

111
100

68

26
23

17
15

121
100

86
71

21
17

14
12

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100

327 165 61 60
58 69 73 72
144 44 13 13
26 18 15 16
88 31 10 10
16 13 12 12

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

206
45

164
36

85
19

426
100

349
82

119
100

76
64

20
17

23
19

521
100

323
62

121
23

77
15

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

246

100

171
70

48
20

27
11

SION

70

100

44

19
27

SSION

56

100

31
55

16
29

16
17

22
23
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24. The Trump administration has moved to accelerate the deportation of illegal immigrants in the United States, even if they
haven’t committed a serious crime. Do you support or oppose this policy?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY STATE OF ECONOMY
NOT NOT AT RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND ERY ATE SION SSION UND

Total 1000 85 188 152 lel 111 121 559 240 84 83 455 426 119 521 246 70 56 94
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 399 37 77 58 66 42 42 250 87 31 21 298 58 43 236 84 26 18 33
40 44 41 38 41 38 35 45 36 37 25 65 14 36 45 34 37 32 35
Oppose 487 37 92 83 82 61 66 240 130 44 58 101 334 52 238 133 38 32 40
49 44 49 55 51 55 55 43 54 52 70 22 78 44 46 54 54 57 43
Undecided 114 11 19 11 13 8 13 69 23 9 4 56 34 24 47 29 6 6 21

11 13 10 7 8 7 11 12 10 11 5 12 8 20 9 12 9 11 22



25.
view:

Total

Congress should repeal
the Affordable Care Act
as quickly as possible

Congress should repeal
the Affordable Care Act,
but only after a
comprehensive plan to
replace it is ready

Congress shouldn’t
repeal the Affordable
Care Act.

Undecided

TOTAL
1000
100
166

17

497
50

247
25

BANNER 3
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The White House and Congressional Republicans have promised to repeal the Affordable Care Act. What comes closest to your

<20K
85
100
17

20

33
39

17

20

18
21

<50K
188
100
33

18

97
52

45
24

INCOME

<75K
152
100
20

13

77
51

45
30

<100K <140K 140K+

lel
100

28
17

79
49

47
29

111
100

18
16

62
56

28
25

121
100

22
18

62
51

34
28

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100
109 38 7 9
19 16 8 11
296 115 40 36
53 48 48 43

106 68 28 35
19 28 33 42
48 19 9 3

9 8 11 4

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

RECOV

RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

455
100

121
27

255
56

177
42

188
44

119
100

65
55

22

18

23
19

521
100

89
17

268
51

133
26

STATE OF ECONOMY

STAGN RECES DEPRE

ATE
246
100

30

12

151
61

54
22

SION
70
100
15

21

29
41

19
27

SSION
56
100
19

34

19
34

11
20

13
14

26

28

27

29

28
30
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26. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year. How serious of
an issue do you think this is -- Very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, not at all serious?

Total

Very serious

Somewhat serious

Not very serious

Not at all serious

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

463
46

163
16

115
12

198
20

BANNER 3

DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY STATE OF ECONOMY
NOT NOT AT RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
<20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND ERY ATE SION SSION UND

85 188 152 lel 111 121 559 240 84 83 455 426 119 521 246 70 56 94
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

34 87 79 72 57 60 240 109 43 58 92 320 51 226 123 34 31 47
40 46 52 45 51 50 43 45 51 70 20 75 43 43 50 49 55 50
16 34 23 30 15 17 75 55 20 6 83 53 27 85 45 15 4 12
19 18 15 19 14 14 13 23 24 7 18 12 23 16 18 21 7 13
7 16 21 25 12 14 67 31 10 5 83 14 18 68 27 5 5 10
8 9 14 16 11 12 12 13 12 6 18 3 15 13 11 7 9 11
22 37 24 27 24 25 137 37 8 12 162 26 10 119 41 12 12 11
26 20 16 17 22 21 25 15 10 14 36 6 8 23 17 17 21 12
6 14 5 7 3 5 40 8 3 2 35 13 13 23 10 4 4 14
7 7 3 4 3 4 7 3 4 2 8 3 11 4 4 6 7 15



27. Should there be an outside,

the campaign?

Total

Yes

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

580
58

346
35

independent investigation into allegations of contacts between Russia and Trump associates during

BANNER 3
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<20K

85

100

42

34
40

<50K

188

100

107
57

70
37

INCOME

<75K

152

100

95

48
32

<100K <140K

lel
100

96

56
35

111
100

72
65

35
32

140K+

121

100

76

40
33

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100

281 155 59 67
50 65 70 81
232 73 21 12
42 30 25 14
46 12 4 4

8 5 5 5

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

145
32

268
59

426
100

364
85

45
11

119
100

71

33

28

15
13

521
100

280
54

208
40

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

246

100

155

79
32

SION

70

100

46

21
30

SSION

56

100

38

12
21

23
24

15
16



28. There have been several incidents of vandalism at Jewish cemeteries and bomb threats at Jewish schools and community centers.
or not?

Do you think this reflects a rise in anti-Semitism in this country,

Total

Yes - a rise in anti-

Semitism

No

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

622
62

234
23

144
14

BANNER 3
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<20K

85

100

49
58

21
25

15
18

<50K

188

100

117
62

41
22

30
16

INCOME

<75K

152

100

102
67

29
19

21
14

<100K <140K

lel
100

96

43

27

22
14

111
100

76

24

22

11
10

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
121 559
100 100
80 337

66 60

34 134

28 24

7 88

6 16

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

154
64

61
25

25
10

84
100

55
65

19
23

10
12

83
100

59
71

15
18

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

233
51

143
31

79
17

426
100

326
77

54
13

46
11

119
100

63
53

37
31

19
16

521
100

331
64

124
24

66
13

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246

100

158
64

56
23

32
13

SION

70

100

43
61

19
27

SSION

56

100

34
61

10
18

12
21

51
54

23
24

20
21



29. President Trump has said journalists and the media are the enemy of the American people.

Total

Agree

Disagree

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

343
34

588
59

BANNER 3
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Do you agree or disagree?

<20K

85

100

28
33

43
51

14
16

<50K

188

100

76
40

105
56

INCOME

<75K

152

100

50
33

92
61

<100K <140K

161l
100

41
25

113
70

111
100

33
30

76
68

140K+

121

100

41
34

77
64

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100

232 70 16 17
42 29 19 20
287 152 65 63
51 63 77 76
40 18 3 3

7 8 4 4

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

76
64

15
13

521
100

200
38

292
56

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

246

100

73
30

157
64

SION

70

100

23
33

43
61

SSION

56

100

15
27

34
61

28
30

57
61



29a. Which comes closer to your view:

Total

President Trump is right
when he says the news
media is unfair and
biased against him

The news media is right
when they say they are
appropriately holding
the White House
accountable

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

422
42

478
48

100
10

BANNER 3

Table Q29A Page 109

<20K

85

100

31
36

38
45

16
19

<50K

188

100

83
44

91
48

INCOME

<75K

152

100

60
39

81
53

<100K <140K

161l
100

67
42

83
52

111
100

46
41

60
54

ol

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
121 559
100 100
54 279

45 50

57 226

47 40

10 54

8 10

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

94
39

123
51

23
10

84
100

24
29

54
64

83
100

17
20

59
71

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

338
74

76
17

426
100

44
10

345
81

119
100

40
34

57
48

22
18

521
100

251
48

234
45

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246

100

91
37

133
54

SION

70

100

31
44

32
46

SSION

56

100

20
36

26
46

10
18

26
28

48
51

20
21



30. When it comes to the economy,

Total

Economic Recovery

Stagnation

Recession

Depression

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

521
52

246
25

do you think we are in an economic recovery,

stagnation,

BANNER 3

recession,

Table Q30 Page 110

or depression?

<20K

85

100

36
42

15
18

13
15

10
12

10
12

<50K

188

100

77
41

59
31

21
11

INCOME

<75K

152

100

72
47

46
30

<100K <140K

161l
100

93
58

40
25

111
100

66
59

28
25

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

STAGN RECES DEPRE

140K+ VERY
121 559
100 100
79 295
65 53
24 122
20 22
3 45

2 8

3 43

2 8
11 49
9 9

1 5

1 1

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

135
56

62
26

84
100

38
45

27
32

12
14

83
100

41
49

28
34

i

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

RECOV

RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

455
100

286
63

88
19

426
100

185
43

123
29

46
11

119
100

50
42

35
29

(o)}

17
14

521
100

521
100

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246

100

246
100

SION

70
100

70
100

SSION

56
100

56
100

94
100
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31. What is the national citizenship of a person born in Puerto Rico whose parents were both also born in Puerto Rico?

Total

American

Puerto Rican

Other

Unsure

TOTAL

1000

100

472
47

296
30

207
21

BANNER 3

<20K

85

100

27
32

34
40

23
27

<50K

188

100

75
40

69
37

€]

39
21

INCOME

<75K

152

100

73
48

42
28

€]

32
21

<100K <140K

161l
100

88
55

44
27

22
14

111
100

60
54

27
24

24
22

140K+

121

100

73
60

31
26

14
12

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100

242 126 44 48
43 53 52 58
172 77 19 17
31 32 23 20
15 1 4 5

3 * 5 6
130 36 17 13
23 15 20 16

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

193
42

154
34

426
100

225
53

105
25

119
100

54
45

37
31

w

25
21

521
100

275
53

145
28

92
18

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

246

100

117
48

76
31

47
19

SION

70

100

31
44

21
30

14
20

SSION

56

100

18
32

23
41

15
27

29
31

28
30

31
33



32.

Total

Puerto Rico should
become an independent
nation

Puerto Rico should join
the United States as the
51st state

Puerto Rico should
retain its present

Commonwealth status

Undecided

TOTAL
1000
100
127

13

276
28

343
34

254
25

There are three proposals relating to the status of Puerto Rico.
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Which ONE of these proposals do you favor the most?:

BANNER 3

<20K
85
100
18

21

20
24

25
29

22
26

<50K

188
100
28
15

61
32

56

43
23

INCOME

<75K
152
100
18

12

42
28

65
43

27
18

<100K <140K 140K+

161l
100

28
17

47
29

50
31

36
22

111
100

33
30

46
41

24
22

121
100

13
11

37
31

46

25
21

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100
63 36 12 13
11 15 14 16
138 71 25 35
25 30 30 42
199 91 29 15
36 38 35 18
159 42 18 20
28 18 21 24

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

67
15

98
22

178
39

112
25

426
100

49
12

147
35

131
31

99
23

31
26

34
29

43
36

521
100

57
11

148
28

196

120
23

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE
246
100

37

15

66
27

87
35

56
23

SION
70
100
11

16

20
29

22
31

17
24

SSION

21
38

14
25

12
21

13
14

17
18

24
26

40
43



33. How would you

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don’t know

describe your own political viewpoint -

TOTAL

136
14

315
32

230
23

147
15

{ALTERNATE} very liberal, liberal,

BANNER 3

moderate,
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conservative,

very conservative?

<20K

10
12

29
34

17
20

14
16

<50K

25
13

55
29

43
23

33
18

e

INCOME

<75K

152

100

20
13

26
17

46
30

37
24

@]

<100K <140K 140K+

lel
100

16
10

27
17

56
35

34
21

21
13

111
100

16
14

15
14

33
30

30
27

12
11

121
100

16
13

16
13

34
28

31
26

22
18

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

559 240 84 83
100 100 100 100

42 21 14 21

8 9 17 25
47 44 19 23

8 18 23 28
163 87 29 27
29 36 35 33
163 50 11 3
29 21 13 4
110 27 5 2
20 11 6 2
14 5 4 2

3 2 5 2
20 6 2 5

4 3 2 6

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

116
25

159
35

118
26

426
100

81
19

103
24

145
34

42
10

119
100

54
45

29
24

521
100

53
10

71
14

166
32

121
23

90
17

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

41
17

92
37

51
21

28
11

[ee}

[ee]

SION

70

100

10
14

16
23

21
30

SSION

16
29

11
20

14
25

14
15

12
13

23
24

23
24

13
14



24 . Are any members of your household union members?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

194
19

788
79

BANNER 3
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<20K

77
91

<50K

188

100

32
17

156
83

INCOME

<75K

152

100

29
19

122
80

<100K <140K

161l
100

33
20

128
80

111
100

33
30

78
70

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
121 559
100 100
32 114

26 20

89 441

74 79

- 2

*

- 2

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

37
15

203
85

84
100

18
21

65
77

83
100

22
27

60
72

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

455
100

73
16

377
83

426
100

96
23

323
76

119
100

25
21

88
74

521
100

104
20

414
79

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246

100

48
20

195
79

SION

70

100

15
21

54
77

SSION

49
88

22
23

68
72



35. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS

UNDECIDED

TOTAL

1000

100

111
11

205
21

BANNER 3
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<20K

N

26
31

10
12

16
19

<50K

18

10

30
16

INCOME

<75K

152

100

19
13

15
10

45
30

23
15

<100K <140K 140K+

lel
100

24
15

40
25

21
13

34
21

111
100

13
12

13
12

35
32

12
11

16
14

121
100

18
15

37
31

18
15

23
19

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

VERY

559

100

57
10

107
19

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

29
12

27
11

58
24

25
10

43
18

84
100

16
19

12
14

12
14

14
17

16
19

12
14

10
12

13
16

18
22

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

238
52

97
21

426
100

82
19

62
15

65
15

73
17

16
13

14
12

15
13

35
29

521
100

50
10

51
10

100
19

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246

100

29
12

24
10

57
23

25
10

46
19

SION

70

100

10
14

15
21

13
19

SSION

16
29

11
20

19
20

29
31



36. What is your annual household income?

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

188
19

152
15

16l
16

111
11

121
12

182
18

BANNER 3
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<20K

85

100

85
100

<50K

188

100

188
100

INCOME

<75K

152
100

152
100

<100K <140K

161l
100

16l
100

111
100

111
100

140K+

121
100

121
100

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

VERY

559

100

59
11

122
22

77
14

80
14

58
10

60
11

103
18

46
19

40
17

42
18

31
13

28
12

39
16

NOT

17
20

20
24

10
12

11
13

10
12

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

13
16

16
19

12
14

21
25

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

91
20

71
16

67
15

51
11

51
11

83
18

71
17

69
16

69
16

52
12

59
14

73
17

26
22

12
10

25
21

26
22

77
15

72
14

93
18

66
13

79
15

98
19

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

59
24

46
19

40
16

28
11

24
10

34
14

SION

70

100

13
19

15
21

11
16

SSION

56

100

10
18

14
25

10
18

10
11

21
22

11
12

13
14

11
12

24
26



37. How important is religion in your life - very important,

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

559
56

240
24

somewhat important,
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not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 3

<20K

85

100

59
69

14
16

<50K

188

100

122
65

46
24

O

INCOME

<75K

152

100

77
51

40
26

17
11

<100K <140K

161l
100

80
50

42
26

20
12

16
10

111
100

58
52

31
28

12
11

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE

140K+ VERY

121
100

60
50

28
23

21
17

559
100

559
100

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

240
100

240
100

84
100

84
100

83
100

83
100

DIR

ECTION OF
COUNTRY

RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

455
100

307
67

93
20

426
100

183
43

122
29

45
11

60
14

119
100

69
58

25
21

12
10

521
100

295
57

135
26

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

246

100

122
50

62
25

27
11

28
11

SION

70

100

45
64

16
23

SSION

56

100

43
77

49
52

18
19

12
13
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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE TRUMP VS MEDIA
STRG WAY NEWS HOLD
STRG DIS- DIS- DIS STOP TO DIS- MEDIA W.H.

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT UND

Total 1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69 422 478 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 455 212 181 13 23 388 46 268 126 403 37 164 219 275 140 40 338 76 41
46 91 76 9 8 84 10 89 21 74 9 28 78 80 24 58 80 16 41
Wrong Track 426 11 22 105 265 34 369 18 393 79 331 346 49 40 372 14 44 345 37
43 5 9 76 88 7 81 6 65 14 81 58 17 12 63 20 10 72 37
Undecided 119 9 34 20 14 41 43 16 83 65 41 82 14 28 76 15 40 57 22

12 4 14 14 5 9 9 5 14 12 10 14 5 8 13 22 9 12 22



7. Donald Trump.

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

449
45

473
47

BANNER 4
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TRUMP APPROVAL

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

217
94

237
100

193
81

24
10

138
100

119
86

302
100

295
98

TRUMP'S
POLICIES
YES NO

463 458

100 100

406 18

88 4
33 416
7 91
24 24
5 5

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA
APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

DIS

APPRV APPRV

302
100

602
100

107
18

447
74

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO

547 409

100 100

427 11

78 3

76 382

14 93

44 16

8 4

TRUMP'S
TWEETS

STOP

WAY
TO

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

PEOPLE

DIS-

TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE

592
100

154
26

392
66

282
100

218
77

51
18

343
100

286
83

33
10

588
100

116
20

428
73

69
100

47
68

12
17

10
14

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

422
100

362
86

478
100

46
10

397
83

41
41

39
39

20
20



8. Hillary Clinton

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

351
35

554
55

BANNER 4
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TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

TRUMP APPROVAL

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

237
100

35
15

189
80

138
100

83
60

41
30

14
10

302
100

198
66

65
22

39
13

TRUMP'S
POLICIES
YES NO

463 458

100 100

35 294
8 64
406 110
88 24
22 54
5 12

DIS

602
100

310
51

221
37

71
12

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO

547 409

100 100

66 260

12 64

447 97

82 24

34 52

6 13

TRUMP'S
TWEETS

STOP

WAY
TO

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

PEOPLE

DIS-

TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE

592
100

273
46

254
43

65
11

282
100

43
15

222
79

343
100

35
10

295
86

588
100

301
51

215
37

71
12

69
100

15
22

44
64

10
14

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

422
100

478
100

292
61

127
27

59
12

30
30

51
51

18
18



9. Elizabeth Warren

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

112
11

342
34

337
34

209
21

BANNER 4
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TRUMP APPROVAL

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

27
12

152
66

41
18

237
100

30
13

26
11

118
50

63
27

138
100

20
14

70
51

15
11

33
24

40
13

TRUMP'S
POLICIES
YES NO

463 458

100 100

53 46
11 10
30 292

6 64
275 44
59 10
105 76
23 17

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA
APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

DIS

APPRV APPRV

302
100

31
10

193
64

59
20

602
100

63
10

313
52

113
19

113
19

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO
547 409
100 100
63 40
12 10
66 265
12 65
292 41
53 10
126 63
23 15

TRUMP'S
TWEETS

STOP

WAY
TO

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

PEOPLE

DIS-

TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE

592
100

66
11

280
47

136
23

110
19

42
15

154
55

60
21

343
100

39
11

196
57

80
23

588
100

58
10

310
53

119
20

101
17

69
100

15
22

22
32

28
41

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

422
100

50
12

254
60

88
21

302
63

51
11

80
17

100

17

17

10
10

32
32

41
41



10. Mike Pence

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never Heard of 27
3

Favorable 468
47

Unfavorable 354
35

Heard of/Undecided 151

15

BANNER 4
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TRUMP APPROVAL

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

(€]

200
86

237
100

N

187
79

32
14

138
100

28
20

75
54

29
21

302
100

242
80

32
11

TRUMP'S
POLICIES
YES NO

463 458

100 100

7 12
2 3
384 55
83 12
18 320
4 70
54 71
12 16

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA
APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

DIS

APPRV APPRV

302
100

4
1

261
86

10

27
9

602

146
24

337
56

101
17

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO

547 409

100 100

14 9

3 2

409 46

75 11

48 296

9 72

76 58

14 14

TRUMP'S
TWEETS

STOP

WAY
TO

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

PEOPLE

DIS-

TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE

195
33

291
49

94
16

282
100

[ee}

204
72

42
15

28
10

343
100

[ee}

270
79

42
12

164
28

318
54

89
15

34
49

13
19

20
29

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

422
100

338
80

52
12

478
100

e}

87
18

304
64

78
16

100

12

12

43
43

24
24

21
21



11. Republican Party

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

369
37

482
48

148
15

BANNER 4
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TRUMP APPROVAL

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

173
75

26
11

33
14

237
100

145
61

53
22

38
16

138
100

20
14

101
73

17
12

302
100

266
88

TRUMP'S
POLICIES
YES NO

463 458

100 100

311 36

67 8
81 374
17 82
71 48
15 10

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA
APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

39
13

DIS

602
100

105
17

416
69

81
13

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP

YES NO
547 409
100 100
1 -

*

329 30
60 7
129 339
24 83
88 40
16 10

TRUMP'S

TWEETS

WAY

STOP TO
TWEET COMM
592 282
100 100
149 156
25 55
368 79
62 28
75 47
13 17

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

PEOPLE

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

343
100

210
61

74
22

59
17

588
100

124
21

387
66

77
13

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS
MEDIA

HOLD
W.H.

UND UNFAI ACCNT

35
51

21
30

12
17

422
100

277
66

80
19

65
15

478
100

56
12

366
77

56
12

36
36

36
36

27
27



12. Democratic Party

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4
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237
100

37
16

169
71

31
13

TRUMP APPROVAL

DIS-
APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

138
100

73
53

43
31

22
16

302
100

199
66

59
20

44
15

278
61

111
24

69
15

TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

DIS
APPRV APPRV

602
100

310
51

205
34

87
14

81
15

413
76

53
10

TRUMP SHOWN
LEADERSHIP

409

255

62

89
22

65
16

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA
APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
POLICIES

TRUMP'S
TWEETS

STOP TO
TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE

592
100

276
47

239
40

77
13

DIS-

588
100

308
52

191
32

89
15

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE
PEOPLE

69

100

11
16

40
58

18
26

TRUMP VS MEDIA

HOLD
MEDIA W.H.

UND UNFAI ACCNT

478
100

288
60

112
23

78
16

27
27

50
50

23
23
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13. US Congress

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE TRUMP VS MEDIA
STRG WAY NEWS HOLD
STRG DIS- DIS- DIS STOP TO DIS- MEDIA W.H.

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT UND

Total 1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69 422 478 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 3 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 1 2 - 1
* * * 1 * * * * * * * * 1 * 1
Favorable 257 86 82 27 38 162 75 117 113 182 64 127 92 111 127 19 138 91 28

26 37 35 20 13 35 16 39 19 33 16 21 33 32 22 28 33 19 28

Unfavorable 517 88 98 76 215 191 294 115 371 233 271 350 122 144 346 27 184 298 35
52 38 41 55 71 41 64 38 62 43 66 59 43 42 59 39 44 62 35
Heard of/Undecided 223 57 56 34 49 109 88 70 117 130 73 113 68 87 114 22 98 89 36

22 25 24 25 16 24 19 23 19 24 18 19 24 25 19 32 23 19 36



14. The media

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4
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237
100

38
16

166
70

33
14

TRUMP APPROVAL

DIS-
APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

138
100

85
62

37
27

16
12

302
100

209
69

53
18

40
13

TRUMP'S
POLICIES
YES NO

463 458

100 100

45 300
10 66
370 100
80 22
48 58
10 13

DIS
APPRV APPRV

602
100

320
53

202
34

80
13

77
14

409
75

61
11

TRUMP SHOWN
LEADERSHIP

276

67

81
20

52
13

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA
APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

TRUMP'S
TWEETS

STOP TO
TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE

592
100

294
50

220
37

78
13

DIS-

588
100

337
57

162
28

89
15

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE
PEOPLE

69

100

47
68

14
20

TRUMP VS MEDIA

HOLD
MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

478
100

316

66

94
20

68
14

24
24

55
55

21
21
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15. In the election for president last year did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, Green party Jill
Stein, Libertarian Gary Johnson...or did you not vote in the presidential election this year?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE TRUMP VS MEDIA
STRG WAY NEWS HOLD
STRG DIS- DIS- DIS STOP TO DIS- MEDIA W.H.

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT UND

Total 1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69 422 478 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat Hillary Clinton 417 11 26 99 258 29 361 12 388 66 330 337 49 24 378 15 23 367 27
42 5 11 72 85 6 79 4 64 12 81 57 17 7 64 22 5 77 27

Republican Donald Trump 409 200 167 9 2 375 13 246 107 388 15 153 192 266 111 32 336 37 36
41 86 70 7 1 81 3 81 18 71 4 26 68 78 19 46 80 8 36

Green Party Jill Stein 15 - 4 5 4 2 11 1 10 5 7 10 3 3 11 1 4 8 3
2 2 4 1 * 2 * 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 3

Libertarian Party Gary 31 3 6 8 10 5 18 5 21 15 13 20 6 9 17 5 7 13 11
Johnson 3 1 3 6 3 1 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 7 2 3 11
Did not vote 57 10 11 10 17 22 32 15 40 27 27 37 12 14 38 5 18 26 13
6 4 5 7 6 5 7 5 7 5 7 6 4 4 6 7 4 5 13

Undecided 16 - 6 4 4 5 8 3 11 6 8 11 3 2 11 3 5 11 -

2 3 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 4 1 2
Refused 55 8 17 3 7 25 15 20 25 40 9 24 17 25 22 8 29 16 10
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16. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE TRUMP VS MEDIA
STRG WAY NEWS HOLD
STRG DIS- DIS- DIS STOP TO DIS- MEDIA W.H.

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT UND

Total 1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69 422 478 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Approve 232 232 - - - 220 6 170 35 226 5 56 142 172 39 21 201 17 14
23 100 48 1 56 6 41 1 9 50 50 7 30 48 4 14
Approve 237 - 237 - - 199 15 114 81 217 11 113 79 121 90 26 165 43 29
24 100 43 3 38 13 40 3 19 28 35 15 38 39 9 29
Disapprove 138 - - 138 - 7 120 2 131 25 108 119 10 11 123 4 14 108 16
14 100 2 26 1 22 5 26 20 4 3 21 6 3 23 16
Strongly Disapprove 302 - - - 302 6 289 3 298 29 266 251 35 14 280 8 9 277 16
30 100 1 63 1 50 5 65 42 12 4 48 12 2 58 16
Undecided 91 - - - - 31 28 13 57 50 19 53 16 25 56 10 33 33 25
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17. Thinking about President Trump s POLICIES, do you generally approve of them?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE TRUMP VS MEDIA
STRG WAY NEWS HOLD
STRG DIS- DIS- DIS STOP TO DIS- MEDIA W.H.

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT UND

Total 1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69 422 478 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes - Approve 463 220 199 7 6 463 - 281 122 436 17 173 219 291 128 44 371 47 45
46 95 84 5 2 100 93 20 80 4 29 78 85 22 64 88 10 45
No - Disapprove 458 6 15 120 289 - 458 11 438 70 372 375 50 31 414 13 24 403 31
46 3 6 87 96 100 4 73 13 91 63 18 9 70 19 6 84 31
Undecided 79 6 23 11 7 - - 10 42 41 20 44 13 21 46 12 27 28 24

8 3 10 8 2 3 7 7 5 7 5 6 8 17 6 6 24



18. Thinking about President Trump s TEMPERAMENT, do you generally approve or disapprove of President Trump’'s TEMPERAMENT?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

602
60

96
10

BANNER 4
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TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

170
73

35
15

27
12

237
100

114
48

81
34

42
18

138
100

131
95

302
100

298
99

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S
POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS

WAY
DIS STOP TO

YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM

463 458 302 602 547 409 592 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
281 11 302 - 293 7 77 1
61 2 100 54 2 13

122 438 - 602 184 397 481

26 96 100 34 97 81

60 9 - - 70 5 34

13 2 13 1 6

82
00

75
62

74
26

33
12

PEOPLE

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

343
100

210
61

91
27

42
12

588
100

67
11

488
83

69
100

25
36

23
33

21
30

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

422
100

253
60

114
27

55
13

100

20

20

55
55

25
25



19. Do you believe President Trump has shown LEADERSHIP in his first 40 days?

Total

Yes

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

547
55

409
41

BANNER 4
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STRG

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

226
97

237
100

217
92

DIS-

138
100

25
18

108
78

302
100

29
10

266
88

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF

TRUMP'S TRUMP'S
POLICIES TEMPERAMENT
DIS

YES NO APPRV APPRV

463 458 302 602

100 100 100 100

436 70 293 184
94 15 97 31

17 372 7 397
4 81 2 66
10 16 2 21
2 3 1 3

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO
547 409
100 100
547 -
100
- 409
100

TRUMP'
TWEETS

STOP TO

S

TWEET COMM

592
100

227
38

339
57

282
100

232
82

43
15

PEOPLE

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

343
100

310
90

588
100

186
32

377
64

TRUMP VS MEDIA

WAY

NEWS
MEDIA

HOLD
W.H.

UND UNFAI ACCNT

69
100

51
74

12
17

422
100

389
92

478
100

95
20

360
75

100

63

63

24
24

13
13
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20. Which comes closer to your view: President Trump should stop tweeting so much OR President Trump’s tweets are a good way for
him to communicate directly with Americans.

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE TRUMP VS MEDIA
STRG WAY NEWS HOLD
STRG DIS- DIS- DIS STOP TO DIS- MEDIA W.H.

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT UND

Total 1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69 422 478 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Trump should stop 592 56 113 119 251 173 375 77 481 227 339 592 - 122 441 29 152 390 50
tweeting so much 59 24 48 86 83 37 82 25 80 41 83 100 36 75 42 36 82 50
Trump tweets are a good 282 142 79 10 35 219 50 175 74 232 43 - 282 170 90 22 206 59 17
way for him to 28 61 33 7 12 47 11 58 12 42 11 100 50 15 32 49 12 17

communicate directly

Undecided 126 34 45 9 16 71 33 50 47 88 27 - - 51 57 18 64 29 33
13 15 19 7 5 15 7 17 8 16 7 15 10 26 15 6 33
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21. President Trump is proposing to add $54 billion to defense and security spending, while drastically cutting spending on other
federal agencies, including the State Department and the Environmental Protection Agency. When it comes to this budget approach..

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE TRUMP VS MEDIA
STRG WAY NEWS HOLD
STRG DIS- DIS- DIS STOP TO DIS- MEDIA W.H.

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT UND

Total 1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69 422 478 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Support 297 170 105 6 4 2717 11 204 56 281 10 92 167 215 64 18 260 24 13
30 73 44 4 1 60 2 68 9 51 2 16 59 63 11 26 62 5 13
Somewhat Support 167 34 81 15 13 119 30 63 84 137 27 91 42 72 78 17 97 42 28
17 15 34 11 4 26 7 21 14 25 7 15 15 21 13 25 23 9 28
Somewhat Oppose 98 9 20 27 25 25 57 15 74 39 47 68 18 15 73 10 30 56 12
10 4 8 20 8 5 12 5 12 7 11 11 6 4 12 14 7 12 12
Strongly Oppose 378 7 16 85 250 16 342 5 362 55 310 319 35 20 346 12 17 337 24
38 3 7 62 83 3 75 2 60 10 76 54 12 6 59 17 4 71 24
Undecided 60 12 15 5 10 26 18 15 26 35 15 22 20 21 27 12 18 19 23

6 5 6 4 3 6 4 5 4 6 4 4 7 6 5 17 4 4 23



22.

protected from any cuts.

Total

Social Security &
Medicare should be
protected from any cuts

Policymakers should take
steps to control the
growing costs of Social
Security & Medicare

Undecided

President Trump says he won't cut Social Security and Medicare,
biggest factors in driving the federal budget deficit. Which comes closer to your view:

Table Q22 Page

although some experts say those entitlement programs are the
Social Security and Medicare should be

OR Policymakers should take steps to control the growing costs of Social Security and Medicare.

BANNER 4

140

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

TRUMP APPROVAL

STRG

DIS-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

1000
100

722
72

216
22

232
100

149
64

65
28

237
100

163
69

61
26

138
100

98
71

32
23

302
100

246
81

42
14

HOLD
W.H.

UNFAI ACCNT

478
100

382
80

77
16

TRUMP VS MEDIA

23
23

17

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE
WAY NEWS
DIS STOP TO DIS- MEDIA
YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND
463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69 422
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
315 359 196 456 364 323 448 184 233 450 39 280
68 78 65 76 67 79 76 65 68 77 57 66
121 75 88 111 146 66 115 81 90 108 18 116
26 16 29 18 27 16 19 29 26 18 26 27
27 24 18 35 37 20 29 17 20 30 12 26
6 5 6 6 7 5 5 6 6 5 17 6

17



23.
from deportation.

Total

Continue to protect them
from being deported
Remove the special
protection from being

deported

Undecided

222
22

147
15

BANNER 4
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President Obama protected some so-called Dreamers - young people who were brought here illegally to this country as children -
Should President Trump:

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF

TRUMP SHOWN

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

85
37

101
44

46
20

237
100

111
47

78

48
20

138
100

115
83

14
10

302
100

265
88

()}

TRUMP'S TRUMP'S
POLICIES TEMPERAMENT

DIS
YES NO APPRV APPRV
463 458 302 602
100 100 100 100
191 397 112 473
41 87 37 79
178 27 127 72
38 6 42 12

94 34 63 57
20 7 21 9

LEADERSHIP

YES NO
547 409
100 100
251 353
46 86
189 26
35 6
107 30
20 7

TRUMP'S
TWEETS
WAY
STOP TO
TWEET COMM
592 282
100 100
444 124
75 44
86 106
15 38
62 52
10 18

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE
PEOPLE
DIS-

AGREE AGREE UND
343 588 69
100 100 100
126 471 34

37 80 49
146 59 17
43 10 25

71 58 18
21 10 26

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS HOLD

MEDIA W.H.

UNFAI ACCNT UND
422 478 100
100 100 100
172 404 55

41 85 55
172 37 13
41 8 13
78 37 32
18 8 32
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24. The Trump administration has moved to accelerate the deportation of illegal immigrants in the United States, even if they
haven’t committed a serious crime. Do you support or oppose this policy?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE TRUMP VS MEDIA
STRG WAY NEWS HOLD
STRG DIS- DIS- DIS STOP TO DIS- MEDIA W.H.

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT UND

Total 1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69 422 478 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 399 180 141 22 26 330 49 226 124 344 45 166 173 241 129 29 294 72 33
40 78 59 16 9 71 11 75 21 63 11 28 61 70 22 42 70 15 33
Oppose 487 20 64 101 259 71 3717 39 426 131 332 382 71 59 412 16 74 373 40
49 9 27 73 86 15 82 13 71 24 81 65 25 17 70 23 18 78 40
Undecided 114 32 32 15 17 62 32 37 52 72 32 44 38 43 47 24 54 33 27

11 14 14 11 6 13 7 12 9 13 8 7 13 13 8 35 13 7 27



25.
view:

Total

Congress should repeal
the Affordable Care Act
as quickly as possible

Congress should repeal
the Affordable Care Act,
but only after a
comprehensive plan to
replace it is ready

Congress shouldn’t
repeal the Affordable
Care Act.

Undecided

BANNER 4
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The White House and Congressional Republicans have promised to repeal the Affordable Care Act. What comes closest to your

STRG

DIS-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

1000
100

166
17
497

50

247

232
100

74
32

131
56

237
100

50
21

142
60

30
13

80
58

47
34

100
33

165
55

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF

TRUMP'S TRUMP'S
POLICIES TEMPERAMENT
DIS
YES NO APPRV APPRV
463 458 302 602
100 100 100 100
125 29 92 55
27 6 30 9
274 184 166 280
59 40 55 47
19 220 17 223
4 48 6 37
45 25 27 44
10 5 9 7

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO

547 409

100 100

136 25

25 6

321 159

59 39

40 197

7 48

50 28

9 7

TRUMP'S
TWEETS

STOP

WAY
TO

PEOPLE

DIS-

TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE

592
100

68
11

291
49

199
34

282
100

81
29

144
51

343
100

98
29

192
56

588
100

57
10

271
46

217
37

69
100

11
16

34
49

19
28

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

422
100

114
27

258
61

201
42

216
45

38
38

11

11

35
35
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26. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year. How serious of
an issue do you think this is -- Very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, not at all serious?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE TRUMP VS MEDIA
STRG WAY NEWS HOLD
STRG DIS- DIS- DIS STOP TO DIS- MEDIA W.H.

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT UND

Total 1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69 422 478 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very serious 463 30 56 91 255 78 360 44 394 124 321 355 71 57 384 22 70 370 23
46 13 24 66 84 17 79 15 65 23 78 60 25 17 65 32 17 77 23
Somewhat serious 163 31 61 25 26 92 51 53 95 108 46 95 44 69 88 6 85 58 20
16 13 26 18 9 20 11 18 16 20 11 16 16 20 15 9 20 12 20
Not very serious 115 48 41 11 6 85 19 50 46 95 14 56 39 65 43 7 84 16 15
12 21 17 8 2 18 4 17 8 17 3 9 14 19 7 10 20 3 15
Not at all serious 198 110 59 2 8 173 14 134 44 183 12 62 114 130 49 19 160 20 18
20 47 25 1 3 37 3 44 7 33 3 10 40 38 8 28 38 4 18
Undecided 61 13 20 9 7 35 14 21 23 37 16 24 14 22 24 15 23 14 24



27. Should there be an outside,
the campaign?

Table Q27 Page 145

independent investigation into allegations of contacts between Russia and Trump associates during

BANNER 4

TRUMP APPROVAL

STRG

DIS-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 1000
100
Yes 580
58
No 346
35
Undecided 74

232
100

49
21

164
71

237
100

89
38

119
50

29
12

138
100

116
84

15
11

302
100

278
92

TRUMP'S
POLICIES
YES NO

463 458

100 100

135 409

29 89
281 32
61 7
47 17
10 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA
APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

DIS

APPRV APPRV

302
100

77
25

193
64

32
11

602
100

470
78

105
17

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO

547 409

100 100

190 366

35 89

307 28

56 7

50 15

9 4

TRUMP'S
TWEETS

STOP
TWEET

592

100

440
74

129
22

WAY
TO
COMM

282

100

89
32

166
59

27
10

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

PEOPLE

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

343
100

101
29

207

35
10

588
100

453
77

110
19

UND UNFAI ACCNT

69
100

26
38

29
42

14
20

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.

422
100

124
29

269
64

478
100

417
87

28
28
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28. There have been several incidents of vandalism at Jewish cemeteries and bomb threats at Jewish schools and community centers.
Do you think this reflects a rise in anti-Semitism in this country,

Total

Yes - a rise in anti-

Semitism

No

Undecided

234
23

144
14

or not?

BANNER 4

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

121
52

76

35
15

237
100

116
49

75
32

46
19

138
100

100
72

23
17

15
11

302
100

242
80

29
10

31
10

TRUMP'S
POLICIES
YES NO

463 458

100 100

228 358

49 78
158 56
34 12
77 44
17 10

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA
APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

DIS

APPRV APPRV

302
100

150
50

105
35

47
16

602
100

420
70

112
19

70
12

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO

547 409

100 100

283 315

52 77

176 50

32 12

88 44

16 11

TRUMP'S

TWEETS

WAY

STOP TO
TWEET COMM
592 282
100 100
413 140
70 50
111 93
19 33
68 49
11 17

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

PEOPLE

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

343
100

168
49

121
35

54
16

588
100

414
70

105
18

69
12

21
30

NEWS HOLD
MEDIA W.H.
UNFAI ACCNT
422 478
100 100
213 359
50 75
147 65
35 14
62 54
15 11

22
22

28
28



29. President Trump has said journalists and the media are the enemy of the American people.

Total

Agree

Disagree

Undecided

BANNER 4
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Do you agree or disagree?

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

172
74

39
17

237
100

121
51

90
38

26
11

123
89

i

TRUMP'S
POLICIES
YES NO

463 458

100 100

291 31

63 7
128 414
28 90
44 13
10 3

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA
APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

DIS

APPRV APPRV

302
100

210
70

67
22

602
100

91
15

488
81

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO

547 409

100 100

310 20

57 5

186 377

34 92

51 12

9 3

TRUMP'
TWEETS

WA
STOP TO

S

Y

TWEET COMM

592
100

122
21

441
74

282
100

170
60

90
32

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

PEOPLE

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

343
100

343
100

588
100

588
100

69
100

69
100

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

422
100

288
68

104
25

100

21

21

50
50

29
29



29a. Which comes closer to your view:

Total

President Trump is right
when he says the news
media is unfair and
biased against him

The news media is right
when they say they are
appropriately holding
the White House
accountable

Undecided

BANNER 4
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TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

TRUMP APPROVAL

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
POLICIES

TRUMP SHOWN
TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

TRUMP VS MEDIA

STRG

DIS-
TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

APPRV APPRV

TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE

UND UNFAI ACCNT

1000 232
100 100
422 201

42 87
478 17
48 7
100 14

10 6

237
100

165

70

43
18

29
12

138
100

14
10

108
78

16
12

w

463

371

80

47
10

45
10

547

389

71

95
17

63
12

69

100

30
43

10
14

29
42

100
100



30. When it comes to the economy,

Total

Economic Recovery

Stagnation

Recession

Depression

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

521
52

246
25

do you think we are in an economic recovery,

stagnation,

BANNER 4

recession,

Table Q30 Page 149

or depression?

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

157
68

40
17

237
100

126
53

56
24

24
10

138
100

58
42

48
35

302
100

143
47

75
25

33
11

TRUMP'S
POLICIES
YES NO

463 458

100 100

280 212

60 46
93 128
20 28
27 37
6 8
20 32
4 7
37 45
8 10
6 4
1 1

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA
APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

DIS

APPRV APPRV

302
100

192
64

61
20

602
100

285
47

167
28

59
10

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO

547 409

100 100

326 181

60 44

119 114

22 28

32 36

6 9

22 30

4 7

42 44

8 11

6 4

1 1

TRUMP'S
TWEETS
WAY
STOP TO
TWEET COMM
592 282
100 100
285 173
48 61
lel 64
27 23
45 14
8 5
42 9
7 3
52 21
9 7
7 1
1 *

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

PEOPLE

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

343
100

200
58

73
21

588
100

292
50

157
27

57
10

69
100

29
42

16
23

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

422
100

251
59

91
22

478
100

234
49

133
28

48
10

100

36

36

22
22

10
10

20
20
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31. What is the national citizenship of a person born in Puerto Rico whose parents were both also born in Puerto Rico?

Total

American

Puerto Rican

Other

Unsure

207
21

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE
WAY
DIS STOP TO DIS-

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

96
41

86
37

45
19

237
100

104
44

75
32

()}

52
22

138
100

68
49

36
26

31
22

302
100

167
55

71
24

O

55
18

463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

196 244 130 308 245 212 303 115 135 314 23
42 53 43 51 45 52 51 41 39 53 33

159 115 111 155 180 105 157 105 128 149 19
34 25 37 26 33 26 27 37 37 25 28

97 89 55 124 108 82 119 53 68 114 25
21 19 18 21 20 20 20 19 20 19 36

MEDIA W.H.
YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT

422
100

184
44

152
36

75
18

478
100

253
53

120
25

95
20

100

35

35

24
24

37
37



32. There are three proposals relating to the status of Puerto Rico.

Total

Puerto Rico should
become an independent
nation

Puerto Rico should join
the United States as the
51st state

Puerto Rico should
retain its present

Commonwealth status

Undecided

276
28

343
34

254
25

BANNER 4
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Which ONE of these proposals do you favor the most?:

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

39
17

43
19

93
40

57
25

237
100

33
14

54
23

80
34

70
30

138
100

17
12

37
27

46
33

38
28

302
100

30
10

123
41

87
29

62
21

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF

TRUMP'S TRUMP'S
POLICIES TEMPERAMENT
DIS
YES NO APPRV APPRV
463 458 302 602
100 100 100 100

71 46 49 67
15 10 16 11

96 168 61 196
21 37 20 33

172 142 117 199
37 31 39 33

124 102 75 140
27 22 25 23

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO
547 409
100 100
80 42
15 10
114 151
21 37
213 121
39 30
140 95
26 23

TRUMP'S
TWEETS

STOP

WAY
TO

PEOPLE

DIS-

TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE

592
100

67
11

180

206
35

139
23

282
100

45
16

64
23

105
37

68
24

343
100

56
16

69
20

138
40

80
23

588
100

62
11

196

187
32

143
24

11
16

18
26

31
45

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

422
100

68
16

87
21

168
40

99
23

478
100

53
11

173

149
31

103
22

16
16

26
26

52
52



33. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - {ALTERNATE} very liberal, liberal, moderate,

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don’t know

1000
100

103
10

136
14

315
32

230
23

147
15

BANNER 4

conservative,
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very conservative?

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

44
19

92

80
34

237
100

71
30

85

43
18

138
100

17
12

29
21

61
44

15
11

N

302
100

75
25

79
26

97
32

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S
POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS

WAY
DIS STOP TO
YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM

463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

6 94 5 94 16 84 87 8
1 21 2 16 3 21 15 3
21 109 16 114 32 98 101 23
5 24 5 19 6 24 17 8

116 173 58 228 150 146 217 66
25 38 19 38 27 36 37 23

175 33 112 88 195 31 103 88

123 17 91 41 125 19 51 80

27 4 30 7 23 5 9 28
4 18 4 19 9 15 15 5
1 4 1 3 2 4 3 2

18 14 16 18 20 16 18 12
4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4

23
33

14
20

12

JOURNALIST/MEDIA

ENEMY OF THE
PEOPLE
DIS-
AGREE AGREE
343 588
100 100
8 91
2 15
17 114
5 19
74 218
22 37
132 84
38 14
95 43
28 7
3 20
1 3
14 18
4 3

17

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

422
100

96
23

166

113
27

478
100

90
19

108
23

183
38

36
36

20
20

12
12

17
17
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24 . Are any members of your household union members?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE
STRG WAY
STRG DIS- DIS- DIS STOP TO DIS-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO

MEDIA W.H.

TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT

1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

194 40 37 28 65 87 93 56 118 106 80 113 60 63 122 9
19 17 16 20 22 19 20 19 20 19 20 19 21 18 21 13

788 189 196 107 233 369 358 240 475 432 323 470 219 276 458 54
79 81 83 78 77 80 78 79 79 79 79 79 78 80 78 78

4 2 - - 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 - 3 1
* 1 1 * * * * * * * * 1 1
14 1 4 3 2 5 5 5 6 7 4 7 2 4 5 5

422
100

87
21

330
78

478
100

93
19

379
79

100

14

14

79
79



35. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS

UNDECIDED

205
21

BANNER 4
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STRG

DIS-

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

232
100

o

157
68

39
17

237
100

97
41

62
26

138
100

24
17

14
10

14
10

15
11

i

18
13

26
19

302
100

64
21

49
16

54
18

44
15

TRUMP'S
POLICIES
YES NO

463 458

100 100

15 88
3 19
8 68
2 15
251 19
54 4
12 31
3 7
29 36
6 8
22 41
5 9
9 11
2 2
3 15
1 3
13 73
3 16
101 76
22 17

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA
APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF
TRUMP'S
TEMPERAMENT

DIS

APPRV APPRV

178
59

59
20

602
100

97
16

70
12

68
11

81
13

114
19

TRUMP SHOWN

LEADERSHIP
YES NO

547 409
100 100
29 78
5 19
13 62
2 15
261 17
48 4
19 30
3 7
32 32
6 8
30 32
5 8

9 11

2 3

7 12

1 3
26 64
5 16
121 71
22 17

TRUMP'S
TWEETS

WAY

STOP TO
TWEET COMM
592 282
100 100
91 12
15 4
63 9
11 3
92 151
16 54
38 6
6 2
48 10
8 4
54 9
9 3
13 6
2 2
14 7
2 2
73 11
12 4
106 61
18 22

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE

PEOPLE

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

343
100

e}

79
23

588
100

102
17

63
11

72
12

80
14

99
17

25
36

N

N

N

N

N

27
39

TRUMP VS MEDIA

NEWS

HOLD

MEDIA W.H.
UND UNFAI ACCNT

232
55

95
23

478
100

91
19

67
14

70
15

72
15

22
22

@]

o

38
38



36. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or
more

Undecided

household income?

BANNER 4
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TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF

TRUMP SHOWN

TRUMP VS MEDIA

D

JOURNALIST/MEDIA
ENEMY OF THE
PEOPLE
NEWS HOL
DIS- MEDIA W.H.

AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACC

NT

TRUMP'S TRUMP'S

TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT
STRG

STRG DIS- DIS- DIS
TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO APPRV APPRV
1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
85 17 31 10 21 44 32 31 45
9 7 13 7 7 10 7 10 7
188 45 43 23 52 84 85 52 110
19 19 18 17 17 18 19 17 18
152 32 34 15 58 65 77 40 94
15 14 14 11 19 14 17 13 16
161 32 34 28 54 71 81 47 105
16 14 14 20 18 15 18 16 17
111 23 28 16 37 53 49 32 74
11 10 12 12 12 11 11 11 12
121 30 25 20 40 54 61 37 78
12 13 11 14 13 12 13 12 13
182 53 42 26 40 92 73 63 96
18 23 18 19 13 20 16 21 16

LEADERSHIP
YES NO
547 409
100 100
50 30
9 7
103 68
19 17
85 63
16 15
79 79
14 19
59 49
11 12
65 55
12 13
106 65
19 16

TRUMP'S
TWEETS

WAY

STOP TO
TWEET COMM
592 282
100 100
45 22
8 8
104 56
18 20
100 35
17 12
102 47
17 17
75 25
13 9
78 36
13 13
88 61
15 22

343 588 69 422 4
100 100 100 100 1
28 43 14 31
8 7 20 7
76 105 7 83
22 18 10 20
50 92 10 60
15 16 14 14
41 113 7 67
12 19 10 16
33 76 2 46
10 13 3 11
41 77 3 54
12 13 4 13
74 82 26 81
22 14 38 19

91
19

81
17

83
17

60
13

57
12

68
14

100

16

16

14
14

11
11

11
11

(€]

10
10

33
33
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37. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY AND MEDIA

APPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF JOURNALIST/MEDIA
TRUMP'S TRUMP'S TRUMP SHOWN TRUMP'S ENEMY OF THE
TRUMP APPROVAL POLICIES TEMPERAMENT LEADERSHIP TWEETS PEOPLE TRUMP VS MEDIA
STRG WAY NEWS HOLD
STRG DIS- DIS- DIS STOP TO DIS- MEDIA W.H.

TOTAL APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV YES NO APPRV APPRV YES NO TWEET COMM AGREE AGREE UND UNFAI ACCNT UND

Total 1000 232 237 138 302 463 458 302 602 547 409 592 282 343 588 69 422 478 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 559 171 147 60 131 308 206 211 287 352 180 304 169 232 287 40 279 226 54
56 74 62 43 43 67 45 70 48 64 44 51 60 68 49 58 66 47 54

Somewhat important 240 40 59 31 86 98 124 61 164 121 112 153 71 70 152 18 94 123 23
24 17 25 22 28 21 27 20 27 22 27 26 25 20 26 26 22 26 23

Not very important 84 10 18 21 32 29 49 14 62 33 48 59 16 16 65 3 24 54 6
8 4 8 15 11 6 11 5 10 6 12 10 6 5 11 4 6 11 6
Not at all important 83 8 6 19 46 16 63 10 69 26 55 56 17 17 63 3 17 59 7
8 3 3 14 15 3 14 3 11 5 13 9 6 5 11 4 4 12 7
Undecided 15 1 1 3 4 6 7 - 12 6 7 11 3 3 11 1 3 8 4
2 * * 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 4
Refused 19 2 6 4 3 6 9 6 8 9 7 9 6 5 10 4 5 8 6



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

455
46

426
43

119
12

BANNER

5
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TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE-
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE
297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
263 99 33 35 307 117 206 164
89 59 34 9 43 54 33 74
15 33 46 313 326 75 349 38
5 20 47 83 45 35 55 17
19 35 19 30 89 24 76 20
6 21 19 8 12 11 12 9

ACCELERATE
DEPORTATION
SPPRT OPPSE
399 487
100 100
298 101
75 21

58 334

15 69

43 52

11 11

AFFORDABLE
ACT

RE- RE-
PEAL PLACE
166 497
100 100
121 255
73 51
36 177
22 36
9 65
5 13

RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT
VERY/ VERY/ DIS

SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

626 313 580 346 622 2
100 100 100 100 100 1
175 245 145 268 233 1
28 78 25 77 37
373 40 364 45 326

60 13 63 13 52

78 28 71 33 63

12 9 12 10 10

34
00

43
61

54
23

37
16
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7. Donald Trump.

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _ _

Favorable 449 266 115 22 19 301 120 189 176 314 74 125 265 18 166 251 126 277 227 148
45 90 69 22 5 42 56 30 79 79 15 75 53 7 27 80 22 80 36 63
Unfavorable 473 19 32 60 343 361 84 403 31 64 376 34 197 215 413 43 411 46 360 67
47 6 19 61 91 50 39 64 14 16 77 20 40 87 66 14 71 13 58 29
Heard of/Undecided 78 12 20 16 16 60 12 39 15 21 37 7 35 14 47 19 43 23 35 19
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8. Hillary Clinton

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
* 1 * * * * *

Favorable 351 20 23 47 237 288 46 296 25 51 266 29 117 167 305 30 299 35 272 35

35 7 14 48 63 40 21 47 11 13 55 17 24 68 49 10 52 10 44 15

Unfavorable 554 270 127 42 89 363 155 268 185 332 162 129 333 55 249 266 211 296 291 181

55 91 76 43 24 50 72 42 83 83 33 78 67 22 40 85 36 86 47 77

Heard of/Undecided 94 7 17 8 52 70 15 66 12 15 59 8 47 25 72 16 70 14 59 18

9 2 10 8 14 10 7 10 5 4 12 5 9 10 12 5 12 4 9 8



9. Elizabeth Warren

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER

5
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TRUMP POLICIES

EE

1000
100

112
11

342
34

337
34

209
21

SOCIAL DEPORTATION
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE-
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE
297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
29 20 17 31 78 25 62 31
10 12 17 8 11 12 10 14
14 24 33 261 276 50 303 18
5 14 34 69 38 23 48 8
204 74 21 28 213 106 154 123
69 44 21 7 30 49 24 55
50 49 27 58 155 35 112 50
17 29 28 15 21 16 18 23

ACCELERATE
DEPORTATION
SPPRT OPPSE
399 487
100 100
49 48

12 10

45 275

11 56
216 77
54 16

89 87

22 18

AFFORDABLE
ACT

RE- RE-
PEAL PLACE
166 497
100 100
14 55
8 11
31 117
19 24
87 209
52 42
34 116
20 23

176
71

26
11

26
11

RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT
VERY/ VERY/ DIS
SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGR!
626 313 580 346 622 2
100 100 100 100 100 1
72 32 69 31 59
12 10 12 9 9
307 28 303 32 270
49 9 52 9 43
129 187 114 201 175 1
21 60 20 58 28
118 66 94 82 118
19 21 16 24 19

34
00

32
14

44
19

10
47

48
21
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10. Mike Pence

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 27 5 1 4 8 18 5 15 6 7 13 4 10 5 16 7 16 5 15 6
3 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 3
Favorable 468 257 113 33 38 313 128 220 160 291 115 116 287 30 192 245 lel 268 248 144
47 87 68 34 10 43 59 35 72 73 24 70 58 12 31 78 28 77 40 62
Unfavorable 354 10 17 37 279 2717 60 310 21 45 288 24 122 188 322 21 310 32 278 45
35 3 10 38 74 38 28 49 9 11 59 14 25 76 51 7 53 9 45 19
Heard of/Undecided 151 25 36 24 53 114 23 86 35 56 71 22 78 24 96 40 93 41 81 39

15 8 22 24 14 16 11 14 16 14 15 13 16 10 15 13 16 12 13 17
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11. Republican Party

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
* * * *

Favorable 369 206 84 32 24 248 99 168 133 247 82 89 218 22 152 188 120 218 188 122

37 69 50 33 6 34 46 27 60 62 17 54 44 9 24 60 21 63 30 52

Unfavorable 482 45 55 51 313 366 84 380 55 96 346 47 205 204 390 74 381 74 358 72

48 15 33 52 83 51 39 60 25 24 71 28 41 83 62 24 66 21 58 31

Heard of/Undecided 148 46 28 15 41 107 33 83 34 56 59 30 74 21 84 51 78 54 75 40

15 15 17 15 11 15 15 13 15 14 12 18 15 9 13 16 13 16 12 17
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12. Democratic Party

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _ _

Favorable 357 25 26 44 241 286 56 294 32 60 266 27 129 166 303 40 293 45 271 47
36 8 16 45 64 40 26 47 14 15 55 16 26 67 48 13 51 13 44 20
Unfavorable 516 257 119 39 78 343 136 250 173 305 154 120 309 52 231 252 195 280 274 165
52 87 71 40 21 48 63 40 78 76 32 72 62 21 37 81 34 81 44 71
Heard of/Undecided 127 15 22 15 59 93 24 87 17 34 67 19 59 29 92 21 92 21 77 22

13 5 13 15 16 13 11 14 8 9 14 11 12 12 15 7 16 6 12 9
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13. US Congress

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 3 - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 1 2 1 2 -
* * * * * * 1 * * * *

Favorable 257 105 51 30 54 190 55 146 70 130 99 38 140 46 133 103 124 112 145 76

26 35 31 31 14 26 25 23 32 33 20 23 28 19 21 33 21 32 23 32

Unfavorable 517 121 68 51 259 370 116 364 92 181 289 81 251 163 359 142 345 144 352 104

52 41 41 52 69 51 54 58 41 45 59 49 51 66 57 45 59 42 57 44

Heard of/Undecided 223 71 48 17 65 16l 44 120 60 87 98 46 106 38 134 67 109 89 123 54

22 24 29 17 17 22 20 19 27 22 20 28 21 15 21 21 19 26 20 23
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14. The media

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _ _

Favorable 371 18 38 43 253 287 65 321 27 59 284 27 146 167 324 38 317 39 284 49
37 6 23 44 67 40 30 51 12 15 58 16 29 68 52 12 55 11 46 21
Unfavorable 503 255 104 40 76 346 124 225 178 300 142 121 290 49 215 251 180 272 268 158
50 86 62 41 20 48 57 36 80 75 29 73 58 20 34 80 31 79 43 68
Heard of/Undecided 126 24 25 15 49 89 27 85 17 40 61 18 61 31 87 24 83 35 70 27

13 8 15 15 13 12 13 13 8 10 13 11 12 13 14 8 14 10 11 12
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15. In the election for president last year did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, Green party Jill
Stein, Libertarian Gary Johnson...or did you not vote in the presidential election this year?

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat Hillary Clinton 417 16 21 55 306 336 61 367 21 46 333 29 160 201 376 26 359 36 316 48
42 5 13 56 81 47 28 58 9 12 68 17 32 81 60 8 62 10 51 21

Republican Donald Trump 409 248 108 16 15 2717 109 163 164 294 65 108 251 16 147 234 111 261 206 141
41 84 65 16 4 38 50 26 74 74 13 65 51 6 23 75 19 75 33 60

Green Party Jill Stein 15 - 2 3 9 11 4 10 4 5 10 1 8 3 12 3 10 4 9 6
2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 3

Libertarian Party Gary 31 3 10 4 11 14 12 21 5 9 17 4 19 6 17 11 21 8 15 8
Johnson 3 1 6 4 3 2 6 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 3 4 4 2 2 3
Did not vote 57 12 6 10 24 41 14 35 16 21 31 9 27 11 37 13 38 14 34 14
6 4 4 10 6 6 6 6 7 5 6 5 5 4 6 4 7 4 5 6

Undecided 16 1 1 7 6 8 4 12 3 6 9 2 9 2 14 2 14 2 12 1
2 * 1 7 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 *

Refused 55 17 19 3 7 35 12 23 9 18 22 13 23 8 23 24 27 21 30 16

6 6 11 3 2 5 6 4 4 5 5 8 5 3 4 8 5 6 5 7



16. Overall, do you strongly approve,

Total

Strongly Approve

Approve

Disapprove

Strongly Disapprove

Undecided

1000
100

232
23

237
24

138
14

Table Q16 Page 173

approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?
BANNER 5
TRUMP POLICIES
SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT

STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

TOTAL SPPRT

297
100

170
57

105
35

167
100

34
20

81
49

24
14

20
20

27
28

25
26

17
17

378
100

85
22

250

722
100

149
21

163
23

98
14

246

216
100

65
30

61
28

32
15

42
19

631 222 399 487 166 497 247
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

85 101 180 20 74 131 9
13 45 45 4 45 26 4

111 78 141 64 50 142 15

18 35 35 13 30 29 6
115 9 22 101 4 80 47
18 4 6 21 2 16 19

265 18 26 259 23 100 165
42 8 7 53 14 20 67

626
100

61
10

117
19

116
19

281
45

313
100

158
50

100
32

89
15

116
20

278
48

346
100

164
47

119
34

33
10

622
100

121
19

116
19

100
16

242

43

234
100

76
32

75
32

23
10

29
12

31
13
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17. Thinking about President Trump's POLICIES, do you generally approve of them?

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes - Approve 463 2717 119 25 16 315 121 191 178 330 71 125 274 19 170 258 135 281 228 158
46 93 71 26 4 44 56 30 80 83 15 75 55 8 27 82 23 81 37 68
No - Disapprove 458 11 30 57 342 359 75 397 27 49 377 29 184 220 411 33 409 32 358 56
46 4 18 58 90 50 35 63 12 12 77 17 37 89 66 11 71 9 58 24
Undecided 79 9 18 16 20 48 20 43 17 20 39 12 39 8 45 22 36 33 36 20
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18. Thinking about President Trump s TEMPERAMENT, do you generally approve or disapprove of President Trump s TEMPERAMENT?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

1000
100

302
30

602
60

96
10

297
100

204
69

56
19

37
12

167
100

63
38

84
50

20
12

98
100

15
15

74
76

378
100

362
96

722
100

196
27

456
63

70
10

216
100

88
41

111
51

631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

112 127 226 39 92 166 17 97 184 77 193 150 105

18 57 57 8 55 33 7 15 59 13 56 24 45
473 72 124 426 55 280 223 489 90 470 105 420 112
75 32 31 87 33 56 90 78 29 81 30 68 48
46 23 49 22 19 51 7 40 39 33 48 52 17
7 10 12 5 11 10 3 6 12 6 14 8 7
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19. Do you believe President Trump has shown LEADERSHIP in his first 40 days?

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 547 281 137 39 55 364 146 251 189 344 131 136 321 40 232 278 190 307 283 176
55 95 82 40 15 50 68 40 85 86 27 82 65 16 37 89 33 89 45 75
No 409 10 27 47 310 323 66 353 26 45 332 25 159 197 367 26 366 28 315 50
41 3 16 48 82 45 31 56 12 11 68 15 32 80 59 8 63 8 51 21
Undecided 44 6 3 12 13 35 4 27 7 10 24 5 17 10 27 9 24 11 24 8



20. Which comes closer to your view:
him to communicate directly with Americans.

Total

Trump should stop
tweeting so much

Trump tweets are a good
way for him to

communicate directly

Undecided

TOTAL

Table 020 Page 177

President Trump should stop tweeting so much OR President Trump’s tweets are a good way for

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

1000
100

592
59

282
28

126
13

297
100

92
31

167
56

38
13

167
100

91
54

42
25

34
20

98
100

68
69

18
18

12
12

378
100

319
84

722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
448 115 444 86 166 382 68 291 199 450 118 440 129 413 1
62 53 70 39 42 78 41 59 81 72 38 76 37 66

184 81 124 106 173 71 81 144 33 115 153 89 166 140

25 38 20 48 43 15 49 29 13 18 49 15 48 23

90 20 63 30 60 34 17 62 15 61 42 51 51 69

12 9 10 14 15 7 10 12 6 10 13 9 15 11

34
00

11
47

93
40

30
13
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21. President Trump is proposing to add $54 billion to defense and security spending, while drastically cutting spending on other

federal agencies,

Total

Strongly Support

Somewhat Support

Somewhat Oppose

Strongly Oppose

Undecided

1000
100

297
30

167
17

98
10

378
38

including the State Department and the Environmental Protection Agency. When it comes to this budget approach..

BANNER 5

DEFENSE/SECURITY

STRGL
TOTAL SPPRT

297
100

297
100

SPENDING

STRGL

TRUMP POLICIES

SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGR

167
100

167
100

98
100

98
100

378
100

378
100

722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
196 86 117 118 221 40 93 169 16 93 186 74 203 150 1
27 40 19 53 55 8 56 34 6 15 59 13 59 24
109 44 88 48 82 60 28 110 11 92 62 70 79 88

15 20 14 22 21 12 17 22 4 15 20 12 23 14

74 19 69 18 33 54 9 62 20 72 21 66 22 63

10 9 11 8 8 11 5 12 8 12 7 11 6 10
298 60 333 20 40 313 30 134 192 341 27 342 27 294

41 28 53 9 10 64 18 27 78 54 9 59 8 47

45 7 24 18 23 20 6 22 8 28 17 28 15 27

6 3 4 8 6 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 4

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM

NOT NOT
PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS

EE

34

00

03
44

55
24

47
20

-



22. President Trump says he won't cut Social Security and Medicare,

protected from any cuts.

Total

Social Security &
Medicare should be
protected from any cuts

Policymakers should take
steps to control the
growing costs of Social
Security & Medicare

Undecided

TOTAL
1000
100
722

72

216
22

although some
biggest factors in driving the federal budget deficit. Which comes closer to your
OR Policymakers should take steps to control the growing

Table Q22 Page 179

experts say those entitlement programs are the
view:

Social Security and Medicare should be

BANNER 5

costs of Social Security and Medicare.

SOCIAL DEPORTATION
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE-
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE
297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
196 109 74 298 722 - 471 150
66 65 76 79 100 75 68
86 44 19 60 - 216 126 62
29 26 19 16 100 20 28
15 14 5 20 - - 34 10
5 8 5 5 5 5

TRUMP POLICIES

ACCELERATE

DEPORTATION

SPPRT OPPSE

399
100

274
69

103
26

487
100

376
77

85
17

AFFORDABLE
ACT

RE- RE-
PEAL PLACE
166 497
100 100
110 337
66 68
44 137
27 28
12 23
7 5

24
10

RUSSIA

MEDDLED IN
ELECTION

VERY/ VERY/
SMWT AT ALL

626
100

476
76

116
19

313
100

203
65

89
28

INDEPENDENT
INVESTIG-
ATION
YES NO
580 346
100 100
440 232
76 67
108 93
19 27
32 21
6 6

622
100

460
74

128
21

RISE IN
ANTI-
SEMITISM

DIS-
AGREE AGREE

234
100

153
65

70
30
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23. President Obama protected some so-called Dreamers - young people who were brought here illegally to this country as children -
from deportation. Should President Trump:

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
Continue to protect them 631 117 88 69 333 471 126 631 - 163 419 74 293 221 470 134 450 155 428 1
from being deported 63 39 53 70 88 65 58 100 41 86 45 59 89 75 43 78 45 69
Remove the special 222 118 48 18 20 150 62 - 222 173 39 65 125 11 89 119 69 132 106
protection from being 22 40 29 18 5 21 29 100 43 8 39 25 4 14 38 12 38 17
deported
Undecided 147 62 31 11 25 101 28 - - 63 29 27 79 15 67 60 61 59 88

15 21 19 11 7 14 13 16 6 16 16 6 11 19 11 17 14

34
00

26
54

81
35

27
12



24. The Trump administration has moved to accelerate the deportation of illegal immigrants in the United States,

haven’t committed a serious crime. Do you support or oppose this policy?

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Support 399
40

Oppose 487
49

Undecided 114

11

BANNER 5

Table 024 Page 181

even if they

SOCIAL DEPORTATION
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE-
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE
297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
221 82 33 40 274 103 163 173
74 49 34 11 38 48 26 78
40 60 54 313 376 85 419 39
13 36 55 83 52 39 66 18
36 25 11 25 72 28 49 10
12 15 11 7 10 13 8 5

TRUMP POLICIES

INDEPENDENT
INVESTIG-

ACCELERATE

DEPORTATION

SPPRT OPPSE

399
100

399
100

487
100

487
100

AFFORDABLE
ACT

RE- RE-
PEAL PLACE
166 497
100 100
104 235
63 47
45 201
217 40
17 61
10 12

247

RUSSIA
MEDDLED IN
ELECTION

VERY/
SMWT

626

100

160
26

404
65

62
10

NOT
VERY/
AT ALL

313

100

213
68

62
20

38
12

ATION

387

81
23

37
11

RISE IN
ANTI-
SEMITISM

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

622
100

201
32

358
58

63
10

234
100

139
59

72
31

23
10



25.
view:

Total

Congress should repeal
the Affordable Care Act
as quickly as possible

Congress should repeal
the Affordable Care Act,
but only after a
comprehensive plan to
replace it is ready

Congress shouldn’t
repeal the Affordable
Care Act.

Undecided

TOTAL

Table Q25 Page 182

The White House and Congressional Republicans have promised to repeal the Affordable Care Act. What comes closest to your

INDEPENDENT
INVESTIG-
ATION

RISE IN
ANTI-
SEMITISM

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

1000
100

166
17

497
50

247
25

267
46

215
37

346
100

97
28

199
58

622
100

86
14

289
46

203
33

234
100

57
24

139
59

24
10

BANNER 5
TRUMP POLICIES
SOCIAL DEPORTATION
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE-
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE
297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
93 28 9 30 110 44 74 65 104 45 166 -
31 17 9 8 15 20 12 29 26 9 100
169 110 62 134 337 137 293 125 235 201 - 497
57 66 63 35 47 63 46 56 59 41 100
16 11 20 192 211 24 221 11 23 211 - -
5 7 20 51 29 11 35 5 6 43
19 18 7 22 64 11 43 21 37 30 - -
6 11 7 6 9 5 7 9 9 6

RUSSIA
CARE  MEDDLED IN
ELECTION
NOT NOT
RE- VERY/ VERY/
PEAL SMWT AT ALL
247 626 313
100 100 100
- 70 85
11 27
- 293 181
47 58
247 221 20
100 35 6
- 42 27
7 9



26. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year.
not at all serious?

somewhat serious,

not very serious,

BANNER

5

Table 026 Page 183

How serious of

an issue do you think this is -- Very serious,
DEFENSE/SECURITY
SPENDING
STRGL STRGL

Total

Very serious

Somewhat serious

Not very serious

Not at all serious

Undecided

TOTAL SPPRT

1000 297
100 100
463 48

46 16
163 45
16 15
115 53
12 18
198 133
20 45
61 18

167
100

44
26

48
29

35
21

27
16

98
100

48
49

24
24

12
12

378
100

303
80

38
10

SOCIAL
SECURIT
MEDICAR

Y/
E

TRUMP POLICIES
INDEPENDENT
INVESTIG-
ATION

DEPORTATION
OF YOUNG ACCELERATE
PEOPLE DEPORTATION

PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE-
SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST

722
100

367
51

109
15

69
10

134
19

216
100

71
33

45
21

35
16

54
25

INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE

631 222 399 487

100 100 100 100

374 48 91 331
59 22 23 68

96 41 69 73
15 18 17 15

53 39 77 24
8 18 19 5

81 80 136 38

13 36 34 8
27 14 26 21
4 6 7 4

AFFORDABLE
ACT

RE- RE-
PEAL PLACE
166 497
100 100
46 189
28 38
24 104
14 21
23 73
14 15
62 108
37 22
11 23
7 5

RUSSIA
CARE  MEDDLED IN
ELECTION
NOT NOT
RE- VERY/ VERY/
PEAL SMWT AT ALL
247 626 313
100 100 100
198 463 -
80 74
23 163 -
9 26
8 - 115
3 37
12 - 198
5 63
6 — —
2

346
100

41
12

52
15

79
23

153
44

21
6

RISE IN
ANTI-
SEMITISM

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

622
100

358
58

90
14

234
100

50
21

53
23

43
18

77
33



27. Should there be an outside,
the campaign?

Table Q27 Page 184

independent investigation into allegations of contacts between Russia and Trump associates during

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Yes 580
58

No 346
35

Undecided 74

297
100

74
25

167
100

70
42

79
47

18
11

98
100

66
67

22
22

10
10

378
100

342
90

722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

440 108 450 69 142 387 58 267 215 503 61 580 - 424 91
61 50 71 31 36 79 35 54 87 80 19 100 68 39
232 93 155 132 228 81 97 199 24 93 232 - 346 160 131
32 43 25 59 57 17 58 40 10 15 74 100 26 56
50 15 26 21 29 19 11 31 8 30 20 - - 38 12
7 7 4 9 7 4 7 6 3 5 6 6 5



Table 028 Page 185

28. There have been several incidents of vandalism at Jewish cemeteries and bomb threats at Jewish schools and community centers.
Do you think this reflects a rise in anti-Semitism in this country, or not?

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes — a rise in anti- 622 150 88 63 294 460 128 428 106 201 358 86 289 203 448 147 424 160 622 -

Semitism 62 51 53 64 78 64 59 68 48 50 74 52 58 82 72 47 73 46 100

No 234 103 55 22 47 153 70 126 81 139 72 57 139 24 103 120 91 131 - 234
23 35 33 22 12 21 32 20 36 35 15 34 28 10 16 38 16 38 100

Undecided 144 44 24 13 37 109 18 77 35 59 57 23 69 20 75 46 65 55 - -

14 15 14 13 10 15 8 12 16 15 12 14 14 8 12 15 11 16
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29. President Trump has said journalists and the media are the enemy of the American people. Do you agree or disagree?

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Agree 343 215 72 15 20 233 90 126 146 241 59 98 192 25 126 195 101 207 168 121
34 72 43 15 5 32 42 20 66 60 12 59 39 10 20 62 17 60 27 52
Disagree 588 64 78 73 346 450 108 471 59 129 412 57 271 217 472 92 453 110 414 105
59 22 47 74 92 62 50 75 27 32 85 34 55 88 75 29 78 32 67 45
Undecided 69 18 17 10 12 39 18 34 17 29 16 11 34 5 28 26 26 29 40 8



29%a.

Total

President Trump is right
when he says the news
media is unfair and
biased against him

The news media is right
when they say they are
appropriately holding
the White House
accountable

Undecided

TOTAL

Which comes closer to your view:

Table Q29A Page 187

RUSSIA
MEDDLED IN
ELECTION

VERY/
SMWT

NOT
VERY/
AT ALL

INDEPENDENT
INVESTIG-
ATION

RISE IN
ANTI-
SEMITISM

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

1000
100

422
42

478
48

100
10

247

216
87

626
100

155
25

428
68

313
100

244
78

36
12

33
11

417
72

346
100

269
78

44
13

33
10

622
100

213
34

359
58

50

234
100

147
63

65
28

BANNER 5
TRUMP POLICIES
SOCIAL DEPORTATION

DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT

STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE-
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE
297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
260 97 30 17 280 116 172 172 294 74 114 258
88 58 31 4 39 54 27 77 74 15 69 52
24 42 56 337 382 77 404 37 72 373 36 201
8 25 57 89 53 36 64 17 18 77 22 40
13 28 12 24 60 23 55 13 33 40 16 38
4 17 12 6 8 11 9 6 8 8 10 8
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30. When it comes to the economy, do you think we are in an economic recovery, stagnation, recession, or depression?

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Economic Recovery 521 188 88 42 181 381 117 323 121 236 238 89 268 133 311 187 280 208 331 124
52 63 53 43 48 53 54 51 55 59 49 54 54 54 50 60 48 60 53 53

Stagnation 246 61 41 38 96 171 56 171 48 84 133 30 151 54 168 68 155 79 158 56
25 21 25 39 25 24 26 27 22 21 27 18 30 22 27 22 27 23 25 24

Recession 70 16 18 5 29 50 14 44 19 26 38 15 29 19 49 17 46 21 43 19
7 5 11 5 8 7 6 7 9 7 8 9 6 8 8 5 8 6 7 8

Depression 56 14 6 7 25 44 10 31 16 18 32 19 19 11 35 17 38 12 34 10
6 5 4 7 7 6 5 5 7 5 7 11 4 4 6 5 7 3 5 4

Undecided 94 16 12 6 42 68 18 56 16 33 40 13 26 27 59 21 56 23 51 23
9 5 7 6 11 9 8 9 7 8 8 8 5 11 9 7 10 7 8 10

Refused 13 2 2 - 5 8 1 6 2 2 6 - 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 2
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31. What is the national citizenship of a person born in Puerto Rico whose parents were both also born in Puerto Rico?

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

American 472 126 74 46 209 347 99 330 78 166 256 70 240 139 325 131 313 143 305 112
47 42 44 47 55 48 46 52 35 42 53 42 48 56 52 42 54 41 49 48
Puerto Rican 296 103 59 31 84 210 73 168 87 147 119 64 152 58 168 112 147 125 175 80
30 35 35 32 22 29 34 27 39 37 24 39 31 23 27 36 25 36 28 34
Other 25 11 2 2 10 16 8 18 5 11 14 5 11 7 14 8 12 11 16 7
3 4 1 2 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3
Unsure 207 57 32 19 75 149 36 115 52 75 98 27 94 43 119 62 108 67 126 35

21 19 19 19 20 21 17 18 23 19 20 16 19 17 19 20 19 19 20 15
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32. There are three proposals relating to the status of Puerto Rico. Which ONE of these proposals do you favor the most?:

Total

Puerto Rico should
become an independent
nation

Puerto Rico should join
the United States as the
51st state

Puerto Rico should
retain its present

Commonwealth status

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGR!

EE

1000
100

127
13

276
28

343
34

254
25

297
100

50
17

60
20

119
40

68
23

167
100

18
11

41
25

57
34

51
31

98
100

18
18

24
24

36
37

20
20

378
100

36
10

143

115
30

84
22

722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
85 37 65 45 72 45 27 63 24 67 54 69 53 79

12 17 10 20 18 9 16 13 10 11 17 12 15 13
216 44 202 47 84 164 37 126 98 208 59 198 65 186

30 20 32 21 21 34 22 25 40 33 19 34 19 30

234 89 219 75 153 163 66 181 82 205 127 191 136 208
32 41 35 34 38 33 40 36 33 33 41 33 39 33
187 46 145 55 90 115 36 127 43 146 73 122 92 149
26 21 23 25 23 24 22 26 17 23 23 21 27 24

34
00

40
17

58
25

91
39

45
19



33. How would you describe your own political viewpoint -

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don’t know

TOTAL
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{ALTERNATE} very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGR!

EE

1000
100

103
10

136
14

315
32

230
23

147
15

297
100

53
18

112

104
35

167
100

N

70
42

62
37

@]

14
14

50
51

14
14

w

378
100

88
23

96
25

126
33

99
14

231
32

149
21

108
15

26
12

64
30

66
31

33
15

~J

631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
91 8 11 90 7 24 67 95 6 90 10 89
14 4 3 18 4 5 27 15 2 16 3 14
113 8 13 107 7 52 68 118 14 115 13 99
18 4 3 22 4 10 28 19 4 20 4 16
229 50 113 173 38 180 69 225 80 202 93 203
36 23 28 36 23 36 28 36 26 35 27 33
99 86 148 57 61 138 16 103 113 84 126 110
16 39 37 12 37 28 6 16 36 14 36 18
61 59 93 30 41 80 12 47 87 48 91 83
10 27 23 6 25 16 5 8 28 8 26 13
20 2 5 17 3 12 9 22 2 20 3 16
3 1 1 3 2 2 4 4 1 3 1 3
18 9 16 13 9 11 6 16 11 21 10 22
3 4 4 3 5 2 2 3 4 4 3 4

34
00

71
30

84

42
18

o



24 . Are any members of your household union members?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

194
19

788
79

BANNER

5
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SOCIAL DEPORTATION
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE-
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE
297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
56 34 14 83 139 42 131 40
19 20 14 22 19 19 21 18
239 129 83 292 571 173 494 178
80 77 85 77 79 80 78 80
- 1 1 1 3 1 3 -
l l * * * *
2 3 - 2 9 - 3 4
1 2 1 1 * 2

TRUMP POLICIES
RISE IN
ANTI-

SEMITISM

ACCELERATE
DEPORTATION
SPPRT OPPSE
399 487
100 100
83 93

21 19
313 388
78 80

- 2

*

3 4

AFFORDABLE
ACT

RE- RE-
PEAL PLACE
166 497
100 100
217 102
16 21
137 392
83 79
- 1
*
2 2

RUSSIA

MEDDLED IN
ELECTION

VERY/ VERY/
SMWT AT ALL

626
100

121
19

497
79

313
100

62
20

247
79

INDEPENDENT

INVESTIG-
ATION

580

117

20

454
78

346
100

71
21

273
79

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

622
100

120
19

496
80

234
100

48
21

183
78
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35. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 5

TRUMP POLICIES

SOCIAL DEPORTATION RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG ACCELERATE AFFORDABLE CARE MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE DEPORTATION ACT ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT NOT
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE- RE- RE- RE- VERY/ VERY/ DIS-

TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE SPPRT OPPSE PEAL PLACE PEAL SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGREE

Total 1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222 399 487 166 497 247 626 313 580 346 622 234
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 111 5 9 16 76 78 27 87 13 20 81 10 55 40 98 9 104 4 84 14
11 2 5 16 20 11 13 14 6 5 17 6 11 16 16 3 18 1 14 6

MSNBC 76 2 7 10 56 68 4 62 11 12 62 2 26 43 70 5 65 10 61 8
8 1 4 10 15 9 2 10 5 3 13 1 5 17 11 2 11 3 10 3

FOX NEWS 283 185 59 9 22 189 79 129 103 192 54 81 170 13 95 169 75 191 144 87
28 62 35 9 6 26 37 20 46 48 11 49 34 5 15 54 13 55 23 37

ABC 50 6 9 7 26 40 7 35 11 18 30 5 30 9 42 6 37 11 33 12
5 2 5 7 7 6 3 6 5 5 6 3 6 4 7 2 6 3 5 5

NBC 70 12 11 12 31 56 12 49 10 22 43 8 30 24 46 22 47 16 50 18
7 4 7 12 8 8 6 8 5 6 9 5 6 10 7 7 8 5 8 8

CBS 71 7 18 8 32 58 8 54 10 17 49 12 25 26 53 13 46 22 46 17
7 2 11 8 8 8 4 9 5 4 10 7 5 11 8 4 8 6 7 7

C-SPAN 22 8 3 2 9 11 10 12 7 10 12 2 12 6 13 7 14 8 13 7
2 3 2 2 2 2 5 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3

COMEDY CENTRAL 21 1 3 6 11 14 6 15 3 7 14 1 13 7 19 2 18 3 17 2
2 * 2 6 3 2 3 2 1 2 3 1 3 3 3 1 3 1 3 1

PBS 91 4 7 12 64 70 17 80 7 17 69 5 43 40 79 10 73 11 65 14
9 1 4 12 17 10 8 13 3 4 14 3 9 16 13 3 13 3 10 6

UNDECIDED 205 67 41 16 51 138 46 108 47 84 73 40 93 39 111 70 101 70 109 55

21 23 25 16 13 19 21 17 21 21 15 24 19 16 18 22 17 20 18 24



36. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or
more

Undecided

household income?

BANNER

5
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TRUMP POLICIES

EE

SOCIAL DEPORTATION

DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG

SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE

STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE-
TOTAL SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE
1000 297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
85 23 15 8 33 67 13 57 13
9 8 9 8 9 9 6 9 6
188 55 28 23 68 149 32 120 40
19 19 17 23 18 21 15 19 18
152 37 29 16 64 112 32 97 41
15 12 17 16 17 16 15 15 18
161 41 30 20 64 117 33 111 32
16 14 18 20 17 16 15 18 14
111 34 20 10 46 80 25 68 26
11 11 12 10 12 11 12 11 12
121 42 17 5 55 71 43 86 21
12 14 10 5 15 10 20 14 9
182 65 28 16 48 126 38 92 49
18 22 17 16 13 17 18 15 22

ACCELERATE
DEPORTATION
SPPRT OPPSE
399 487
100 100
37 37
9 8
77 92
19 19
58 83
15 17
66 82
17 17
42 61
11 13
42 66
11 14
77 66
19 14

AFFORDABLE
ACT
RE- RE-
PEAL PLACE
166 497
100 100
17 33
10 7
33 97
20 20
20 77
12 15
28 79
17 16
18 62
11 12
22 62
13 12
28 87
17 18

45
18

45
18

47

28

11

34
14

31
13

RUSSIA INDEPENDENT RISE IN
MEDDLED IN INVESTIG- ANTI-
ELECTION ATION SEMITISM
NOT
VERY/ VERY/ DIS
SMWT AT ALL YES NO AGREE AGR!
626 313 580 346 622 2
100 100 100 100 100 1
50 29 42 34 49
8 9 7 10 8
121 53 107 70 117
19 17 18 20 19
102 45 95 48 102
16 14 16 14 16
102 52 96 56 96
16 17 17 16 15
72 36 72 35 76
12 12 12 10 12
77 39 76 40 80
12 12 13 12 13
102 59 92 63 102
16 19 16 18 16

34

41
18

29
12

43
18

24
10

34
15

42
18



37. How important is religion in your life - very important,

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

559
56

240
24

somewhat important,
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not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 5

SOCIAL DEPORTATION
DEFENSE/SECURITY SECURITY/ OF YOUNG
SPENDING MEDICARE PEOPLE
STRGL STRGL PROTE CNTRL CONT- RE-
SPPRT SPPRT OPPSE OPPSE CTED COST INUE MOVE
297 167 98 378 722 216 631 222
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
215 95 46 167 413 113 327 144
72 57 47 44 57 52 52 65
51 46 33 101 172 56 165 44
17 28 34 27 24 26 26 20
16 13 11 43 60 20 6l 13
5 8 11 11 8 9 10 6
13 6 6 56 53 23 60 13
4 4 6 15 7 11 10 6
- 3 - 8 11 3 9 5
2 2 2 1 1 2
2 4 2 3 13 1 9 3
1 2 2 1 2 * 1 1

TRUMP POLICIES

INDEPENDENT
INVESTIG-

ACCELERATE

DEPORTATION

SPPRT OPPSE

399
100

250
63

87
22

487
100

240
49

130
27

AFFORDABLE
ACT

RE- RE-
PEAL PLACE
166 497
100 100
109 296
66 60
38 115
23 23
7 40
4 8
9 36
5 7
2 4
1 1
1 6
1 1

106
43

68
28

28
11

35
14

(€}

RUSSIA
MEDDLED IN
ELECTION

NOT
VERY/ VERY/
SMWT AT ALL

626 313
100 100
315 204
50 65
164 68
26 22
63 18
10 6
64 17
10 5
10 2
2 1
10 4
2 1

ATION

281
48

155
27

59
10

67
12

346
100

232
67

73
21

RISE IN
ANTI-
SEMITISM

DIS-

AGREE AGREE

622
100

337
54

154
25

234
100

134
57

61
26
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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 455 384 47 60 373 57 253 361 33 303 84 77 343 179 166 66 340
46 86 10 17 67 17 75 77 9 82 17 22 66 70 32 18 68
Wrong Track 426 31 378 254 121 253 53 58 293 33 351 244 122 46 295 271 100
43 7 80 72 22 74 16 12 83 9 73 68 24 18 57 73 20
Undecided 119 34 48 37 60 32 31 49 28 33 47 36 51 32 56 34 63

12 8 10 11 11 9 9 10 8 9 10 10 10 12 11 9 13
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7. Donald Trump.

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _

Favorable 449 449 - 35 398 31 268 380 19 311 74 50 359 162 180 47 360
45 100 10 72 9 80 81 5 84 15 14 70 63 35 13 72
Unfavorable 473 - 473 287 128 293 55 60 330 41 385 273 131 72 314 302 110
47 100 82 23 86 16 13 93 11 80 76 25 28 61 81 22
Heard of/Undecided 78 - - 29 28 18 14 28 5 17 23 34 26 23 23 22 33
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8. Hillary Clinton

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1
* * * * * *

Favorable 351 35 287 351 - 228 23 52 231 43 270 260 54 77 201 252 57
35 8 6l 100 67 7 11 65 12 56 73 10 30 39 68 11

Unfavorable 554 398 128 - 554 77 305 389 88 307 166 67 444 163 267 75 422
55 89 27 100 23 91 83 25 83 34 19 86 63 52 20 84

Heard of/Undecided 94 16 58 - - 36 9 27 35 18 46 29 18 16 49 44 23
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9. Elizabeth Warren

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 112 49 46 42 56 - - 43 24 59 33 46 44 45 31 28 62
11 11 10 12 10 9 7 16 7 13 9 18 6 8 12
Favorable 342 31 293 228 77 342 - 51 251 34 281 221 79 59 230 241 65
34 7 62 65 14 100 11 71 9 58 62 15 23 44 65 13
Unfavorable 337 268 55 23 305 - 337 270 37 195 91 31 290 96 170 37 265
34 60 12 7 55 100 58 10 53 19 9 56 37 33 10 53
Heard of/Undecided 209 101 79 58 116 - - 104 42 81 77 59 103 57 86 65 111

21 22 17 17 21 22 12 22 16 17 20 22 17 18 22
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10. Mike Pence

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 27 8 14 12 8 2 3 - - 7 12 14 9 9 8 7 13
3 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 2 4 2 4 2 2 3
Favorable 468 380 60 52 389 51 270 468 - 296 102 72 358 167 189 78 342
47 85 13 15 70 15 80 100 80 21 20 69 65 37 21 68
Unfavorable 354 19 330 231 88 251 37 - 354 24 309 219 88 47 251 238 74
35 4 70 66 16 73 11 100 7 64 61 17 18 49 64 15

Heard of/Undecided 151 42 69 56 69 38 27 - - 42 59 52 61 34 69 48 74
15 9 15 16 12 11 8 11 12 15 12 13 13 13 15
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11. Republican Party

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
* * *

Favorable 369 311 41 43 307 34 195 296 24 369 - 61 281 165 115 58 265
37 69 9 12 55 10 58 63 7 100 17 54 64 22 16 53

Unfavorable 482 74 385 270 166 281 91 102 309 - 482 263 173 67 344 281 148
48 16 81 77 30 82 27 22 87 100 74 34 26 67 76 29

Heard of/Undecided 148 64 47 38 81 27 51 70 21 - - 32 62 25 58 32 89

15 14 10 11 15 8 15 15 6 9 12 10 11 9 18
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12. Democratic Party

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _

Favorable 357 50 273 260 67 221 31 72 219 61 263 357 - 98 197 243 78
36 11 58 74 12 65 9 15 62 17 55 100 38 38 65 16
Unfavorable 516 359 131 54 444 79 290 358 88 281 173 - 516 135 268 83 386
52 80 28 15 80 23 86 76 25 76 36 100 53 52 22 77
Heard of/Undecided 127 40 69 37 43 42 16 38 47 27 46 - - 24 52 45 39

13 9 15 11 8 12 5 8 13 7 10 9 10 12 8
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13. US Congress

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of 3 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 2
* * * * * * * * * * *

Favorable 257 162 72 77 163 59 96 167 47 165 67 98 135 257 - 90 145
26 36 15 22 29 17 28 36 13 45 14 27 26 100 24 29

Unfavorable 517 180 314 201 267 230 170 189 251 115 344 197 268 - 517 218 249
52 40 66 57 48 67 50 40 71 31 71 55 52 100 59 50

Heard of/Undecided 223 106 86 72 123 53 71 111 55 88 71 6l 113 - - 62 107

22 24 18 21 22 15 21 24 16 24 15 17 22 17 21
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14. The media

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _

Favorable 371 47 302 252 75 241 37 78 238 58 281 243 83 90 218 371 -
37 10 64 72 14 70 11 17 67 16 58 68 16 35 42 100

Unfavorable 503 360 110 57 422 65 265 342 74 265 148 78 386 145 249 - 503
50 80 23 16 76 19 79 73 21 72 31 22 75 56 48 100

Heard of/Undecided 126 42 61 42 57 36 35 48 42 46 53 36 47 22 50 - -

13 9 13 12 10 11 10 10 12 12 11 10 9 9 10



Table Q15 Page 211

15. In the election for president last year did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, Green party Jill
Stein, Libertarian Gary Johnson...or did you not vote in the presidential election this year?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat Hillary Clinton 417 21 369 298 64 272 30 57 291 35 331 276 77 75 259 281 77
42 5 78 85 12 80 9 12 82 9 69 77 15 29 50 76 15

Republican Donald Trump 409 373 14 15 378 25 254 344 12 286 64 37 343 143 165 37 330
41 83 3 4 68 7 75 74 3 78 13 10 66 56 32 10 66

Green Party Jill Stein 15 4 8 4 10 8 4 4 8 5 9 6 8 5 8 7 7
2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1

Libertarian Party Gary 31 9 18 3 24 6 13 9 13 4 23 7 22 3 21 10 15
Johnson 3 2 4 1 4 2 4 2 4 1 5 2 4 1 4 3 3
Did not vote 57 18 35 15 34 17 16 20 22 18 27 15 27 10 34 14 32
6 4 7 4 6 5 5 4 6 5 6 4 5 4 7 4 6

Undecided 16 8 7 4 11 3 3 7 5 7 7 4 8 6 7 9 6
2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1

Refused 55 16 22 12 33 11 17 27 3 14 21 12 31 15 23 13 36
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16. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Approve 232 217 11 10 214 12 152 200 9 173 26 18 202 86 88 15 201
23 48 2 3 39 4 45 43 3 47 5 5 39 33 17 4 40
Approve 237 193 24 35 189 26 118 187 14 145 53 37 169 82 98 38 166
24 43 5 10 34 8 35 40 4 39 11 10 33 32 19 10 33
Disapprove 138 8 119 83 41 70 15 28 75 20 101 73 43 27 76 85 37
14 2 25 24 7 20 4 6 21 5 21 20 8 11 15 23 7
Strongly Disapprove 302 5 295 198 65 213 27 22 242 8 266 199 59 38 215 209 53
30 1 62 56 12 62 8 5 68 2 55 56 11 15 42 56 11
Undecided 91 26 24 25 45 21 25 31 14 23 36 30 43 24 40 24 46
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17. Thinking about President Trump s POLICIES, do you generally approve of them?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes - Approve 463 406 33 35 406 30 275 384 18 311 81 54 369 162 191 45 370
46 90 7 10 73 9 82 82 5 84 17 15 72 63 37 12 74
No - Disapprove 458 18 416 294 110 292 44 55 320 36 374 278 111 75 294 300 100
46 4 88 84 20 85 13 12 90 10 78 78 22 29 57 81 20
Undecided 79 25 24 22 38 20 18 29 16 22 27 25 36 20 32 26 33
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18. Thinking about President Trump s TEMPERAMENT, do you generally approve or disapprove of President Trump’'s TEMPERAMENT?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 302 273 19 19 273 19 193 261 10 214 49 25 259 117 115 36 246
30 61 4 5 49 6 57 56 3 58 10 7 50 46 22 10 49
Disapprove 602 107 447 310 221 313 113 146 337 105 416 310 205 113 371 320 202
60 24 95 88 40 92 34 31 95 28 86 87 40 44 72 86 40
Undecided 96 69 7 22 60 10 31 61 7 50 17 22 52 27 31 15 55

10 15 1 6 11 3 9 13 2 14 4 6 10 11 6 4 11
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19. Do you believe President Trump has shown LEADERSHIP in his first 40 days?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 547 427 76 66 447 66 292 409 48 329 129 81 413 182 233 77 409
55 95 16 19 81 19 87 87 14 89 27 23 80 71 45 21 81
No 409 11 382 260 97 265 41 46 296 30 339 255 89 64 271 276 81
41 2 81 74 18 77 12 10 84 8 70 71 17 25 52 74 16
Undecided 44 11 15 25 10 11 4 13 10 10 14 21 14 11 13 18 13
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20. Which comes closer to your view: President Trump should stop tweeting so much OR President Trump’s tweets are a good way for
him to communicate directly with Americans.

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Trump should stop 592 154 392 273 254 280 136 195 291 149 368 276 239 127 350 294 220
tweeting so much 59 34 83 78 46 82 40 42 82 40 76 77 46 49 68 79 44
Trump tweets are a good 282 218 51 43 222 42 154 204 42 156 79 47 209 92 122 49 209
way for him to 28 49 11 12 40 12 46 44 12 42 16 13 41 36 24 13 42

communicate directly

Undecided 126 77 30 35 78 20 47 69 21 64 35 34 68 38 45 28 74
13 17 6 10 14 6 14 15 6 17 7 10 13 15 9 8 15
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21. President Trump is proposing to add $54 billion to defense and security spending, while drastically cutting spending on other
federal agencies, including the State Department and the Environmental Protection Agency. When it comes to this budget approach..

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Support 297 266 19 20 270 14 204 257 10 206 45 25 257 105 121 18 255
30 59 4 6 49 4 61 55 3 56 9 7 50 41 23 5 51
Somewhat Support 167 115 32 23 127 24 74 113 17 84 55 26 119 51 68 38 104
17 26 7 7 23 7 22 24 5 23 11 7 23 20 13 10 21
Somewhat Oppose 98 22 60 47 42 33 21 33 37 32 51 44 39 30 51 43 40
10 5 13 13 8 10 6 7 10 9 11 12 8 12 10 12 8
Strongly Oppose 378 19 343 237 89 261 28 38 279 24 313 241 78 54 259 253 76
38 4 73 68 16 76 8 8 79 7 65 68 15 21 50 68 15
Undecided 60 27 19 24 26 10 10 27 11 23 18 21 23 17 18 19 28
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22. President Trump says he won't cut Social Security and Medicare, although some experts say those entitlement programs are the
biggest factors in driving the federal budget deficit. Which comes closer to your view: Social Security and Medicare should be
protected from any cuts. OR Policymakers should take steps to control the growing costs of Social Security and Medicare.

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Social Security & 722 301 361 288 363 276 213 313 2717 248 366 286 343 190 370 287 346
Medicare should be 72 67 76 82 66 81 63 67 78 67 76 80 66 74 72 77 69
protected from any cuts

Policymakers should take 216 120 84 46 155 50 106 128 60 99 84 56 136 55 116 65 124
steps to control the 22 27 18 13 28 15 31 27 17 27 17 16 26 21 22 18 25
growing costs of Social

Security & Medicare

Undecided 62 28 28 17 36 16 18 27 17 22 32 15 37 12 31 19 33
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23. President Obama protected some so-called Dreamers - young people who were brought here illegally to this country as children -
from deportation. Should President Trump:

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Continue to protect them 631 189 403 296 268 303 154 220 310 168 380 294 250 146 364 321 225

from being deported 63 42 85 84 48 89 46 47 88 46 79 82 48 57 70 87 45
Remove the special 222 176 31 25 185 18 123 160 21 133 55 32 173 70 92 217 178
protection from being 22 39 7 7 33 5 36 34 6 36 11 9 34 27 18 7 35
deported

Undecided 147 84 39 30 101 21 60 88 23 68 47 31 93 41 61 23 100

15 19 8 9 18 6 18 19 6 18 10 9 18 16 12 6 20
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24. The Trump administration has moved to accelerate the deportation of illegal immigrants in the United States, even if they
haven’t committed a serious crime. Do you support or oppose this policy?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 399 314 64 51 332 45 216 291 45 247 96 60 305 130 181 59 300
40 70 14 15 60 13 64 62 13 67 20 17 59 51 35 16 60

Oppose 487 74 376 266 162 275 77 115 288 82 346 266 154 99 289 284 142
49 16 79 76 29 80 23 25 81 22 72 75 30 39 56 77 28

Undecided 114 61 33 34 60 22 44 62 21 40 40 31 57 28 47 28 61
11 14 7 10 11 6 13 13 6 11 8 9 11 11 9 8 12
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25. The White House and Congressional Republicans have promised to repeal the Affordable Care Act. What comes closest to your
view:

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Congress should repeal 166 125 34 29 129 31 87 116 24 89 47 27 120 38 81 27 121
the Affordable Care Act 17 28 7 8 23 9 26 25 7 24 10 8 23 15 16 7 24
as quickly as possible

Congress should repeal 497 265 197 117 333 117 209 287 122 218 205 129 309 140 251 146 290
the Affordable Care Act, 50 59 42 33 60 34 62 61 34 59 43 36 60 54 49 39 58
but only after a

comprehensive plan to

replace it is ready

Congress shouldn’t 247 18 215 167 55 176 26 30 188 22 204 166 52 46 163 167 49
repeal the Affordable 25 4 45 48 10 51 8 6 53 6 42 46 10 18 32 45 10
Care Act.

Undecided 90 41 27 38 37 18 15 35 20 40 26 35 35 33 22 31 43
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26. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year. How serious of
an issue do you think this is -- Very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, not at all serious?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very serious 463 80 355 267 142 273 63 94 287 77 332 260 134 89 286 281 117
46 18 75 76 26 80 19 20 81 21 69 73 26 35 55 76 23

Somewhat serious 163 86 58 38 107 34 66 98 35 75 58 43 97 44 73 43 98
16 19 12 11 19 10 20 21 10 20 12 12 19 17 14 12 19
Not very serious 115 84 22 14 91 14 66 91 7 69 25 17 88 43 52 15 87
12 19 5 4 16 4 20 19 2 19 5 5 17 17 10 4 17
Not at all serious 198 167 21 16 175 14 121 154 14 119 49 23 164 60 90 23 164
20 37 4 5 32 4 36 33 4 32 10 6 32 23 17 6 33
Undecided 61 32 17 16 39 7 21 31 11 29 18 14 33 21 16 9 37
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27. Should there be an outside, independent investigation into allegations of contacts between Russia and Trump associates during
the campaign?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 580 126 411 299 211 303 114 161l 310 120 381 293 195 124 345 317 180
58 28 87 85 38 89 34 34 88 33 79 82 38 48 67 85 36

No 346 2717 46 35 296 32 201 268 32 218 74 45 280 112 144 39 272
35 62 10 10 53 9 60 57 9 59 15 13 54 44 28 11 54
Undecided 74 46 16 17 47 7 22 39 12 31 27 19 41 21 28 15 51
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28. There have been several incidents of vandalism at Jewish cemeteries and bomb threats at Jewish schools and community centers.
Do you think this reflects a rise in anti-Semitism in this country, or not?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes — a rise in anti- 622 227 360 272 291 270 175 248 278 188 358 271 274 145 352 284 268
Semitism 62 51 76 77 53 79 52 53 79 51 74 76 53 56 68 77 53
No 234 148 67 35 181 44 110 144 45 122 72 47 165 76 104 49 158

23 33 14 10 33 13 33 31 13 33 15 13 32 30 20 13 31

Undecided 144 74 46 44 82 28 52 76 31 59 52 39 77 36 61 38 77
14 16 10 13 15 8 15 16 9 16 11 11 15 14 12 10 15
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29. President Trump has said journalists and the media are the enemy of the American people. Do you agree or disagree?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 343 286 33 35 295 28 196 270 23 210 74 38 285 111 144 26 294
34 64 7 10 53 8 58 58 6 57 15 11 55 43 28 7 58
Disagree 588 116 428 301 215 310 119 164 318 124 387 308 191 127 346 337 162
59 26 90 86 39 91 35 35 90 34 80 86 37 49 67 91 32
Undecided 69 47 12 15 44 4 22 34 13 35 21 11 40 19 27 8 47
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29a. Which comes closer to your view:

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

President Trump is right 422 362 37 29 376 30 254 338 26 2717 80 42 354 138 184 31 354
when he says the news 42 81 8 8 68 9 75 72 7 75 17 12 69 54 36 8 70
media is unfair and
biased against him

The news media is right 478 46 397 292 127 302 51 87 304 56 366 288 112 91 298 316 94
when they say they are 48 10 84 83 23 88 15 19 86 15 76 81 22 35 58 85 19
appropriately holding

the White House

accountable

Undecided 100 41 39 30 51 10 32 43 24 36 36 27 50 28 35 24 55
10 9 8 9 9 3 9 9 7 10 7 8 10 11 7 6 11
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30. When it comes to the economy, do you think we are in an economic recovery, stagnation, recession, or depression?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Economic Recovery 521 274 211 164 314 189 202 280 171 235 226 180 298 148 277 193 275
52 61 45 47 57 55 60 60 48 64 47 50 58 58 54 52 55

Stagnation 246 95 136 93 133 82 80 99 100 66 138 81 126 49 145 90 126
25 21 29 26 24 24 24 21 28 18 29 23 24 19 28 24 25

Recession 70 28 40 28 32 24 18 28 28 23 40 31 29 16 30 25 32
7 6 8 8 6 7 5 6 8 6 8 9 6 6 6 7 6

Depression 56 17 32 26 24 15 9 22 18 17 29 21 24 14 26 21 26
6 4 7 7 4 4 3 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 6 5

Undecided 94 32 49 34 46 32 23 34 34 24 44 39 33 25 35 39 37
9 7 10 10 8 9 7 7 10 7 9 11 6 10 7 11 7

Refused 13 3 5 6 5 - 5 5 3 4 5 5 6 5 4 3 7
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31. What is the national citizenship of a person born in Puerto Rico whose parents were both also born in Puerto Rico?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

American 472 181 253 182 243 199 157 212 188 156 251 173 241 116 265 207 214
47 40 53 52 44 58 47 45 53 42 52 48 47 45 51 56 43
Puerto Rican 296 158 113 91 181 75 108 155 88 122 128 101 158 84 143 95 168

30 35 24 26 33 22 32 33 25 33 27 28 31 33 28 26 33

Other 25 12 12 7 14 9 10 9 9 8 15 9 14 8 13 5 16
3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 3
Unsure 207 98 95 71 116 59 62 92 69 83 88 74 103 49 96 64 105

21 22 20 20 21 17 18 20 19 22 18 21 20 19 19 17 21
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32. There are three proposals relating to the status of Puerto Rico. Which ONE of these proposals do you favor the most?:

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Puerto Rico should 127 74 51 36 82 31 51 67 40 56 52 37 76 42 65 36 78
become an independent 13 16 11 10 15 9 15 14 11 15 11 10 15 16 13 10 16
nation

Puerto Rico should join 276 89 170 139 112 133 75 98 127 70 165 131 112 68 156 133 110
the United States as the 28 20 36 40 20 39 22 21 36 19 34 37 22 26 30 36 22

51st state

Puerto Rico should 343 167 143 110 209 107 131 186 101 153 149 114 197 97 174 125 179
retain its present 34 37 30 31 38 31 39 40 29 41 31 32 38 38 34 34 36
Commonwealth status

Undecided 254 119 109 66 151 71 80 117 86 90 116 75 131 50 122 77 136
25 27 23 19 27 21 24 25 24 24 24 21 25 19 24 21 27
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33. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - {ALTERNATE} very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 103 8 93 78 18 82 8 7 85 9 89 73 24 17 78 74 20
10 2 20 22 3 24 2 1 24 2 18 20 5 7 15 20 4
Liberal 136 20 111 81 40 90 14 24 94 13 109 77 37 23 88 79 36
14 4 23 23 7 26 4 5 27 4 23 22 7 9 17 21 7
Moderate 315 112 173 114 158 115 80 128 124 103 162 127 134 87 169 146 132

32 25 37 32 29 34 24 27 35 28 34 36 26 34 33 39 26

Conservative 230 169 39 31 185 22 128 168 24 127 58 35 176 60 96 26 177
23 38 8 9 33 6 38 36 7 34 12 10 34 23 19 7 35
Very Conservative 147 119 22 17 123 17 92 117 9 102 32 18 119 51 57 22 108
15 27 5 5 22 5 27 25 3 28 7 5 23 20 11 6 21
Other 25 5 19 11 10 13 2 7 10 5 14 13 9 3 15 12 8
3 1 4 3 2 4 1 1 3 1 3 4 2 1 3 3 2
Don’t know 44 16 16 19 20 3 13 17 8 10 18 14 17 16 14 12 22
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24 . Are any members of your household union members?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 194 75 102 77 101 70 67 87 76 63 102 75 97 48 101 78 91
19 17 22 22 18 20 20 19 21 17 21 21 19 19 20 21 18
No 788 368 365 264 448 269 267 374 274 301 375 275 413 203 409 284 404

79 82 77 75 81 79 79 80 77 82 78 77 80 79 79 77 80

Undecided 4 2 2 3 1 1 - 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 2
* * * 1 * * * * * 1 * * 1 * 1 *
Refused 14 4 4 7 4 2 3 5 3 4 2 6 4 4 6 7 6
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35. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 111 14 92 70 25 67 5 21 67 20 76 70 20 21 62 74 26
11 3 19 20 5 20 1 4 19 5 16 20 4 8 12 20 5

MSNBC 76 8 67 48 18 55 5 13 51 6 63 41 24 14 51 53 13
8 2 14 14 3 16 1 3 14 2 13 11 5 5 10 14 3

FOX NEWS 283 242 23 26 249 24 193 244 17 189 49 27 240 95 117 24 225
28 54 5 7 45 7 57 52 5 51 10 8 47 37 23 6 45

ABC 50 11 31 29 17 18 10 12 23 14 32 27 18 17 24 28 15
5 2 7 8 3 5 3 3 6 4 7 8 3 7 5 8 3

NBC 70 29 37 29 33 23 20 28 26 30 33 33 24 24 34 34 27
7 6 8 8 6 7 6 6 7 8 7 9 5 9 7 9 5

CBS 71 23 42 32 33 34 17 32 25 18 41 35 25 16 36 38 27
7 5 9 9 6 10 5 7 7 5 9 10 5 6 7 10 5

C-SPAN 22 9 12 8 13 6 7 9 9 9 11 7 13 5 14 7 15
2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3

COMEDY CENTRAL 21 6 15 9 12 11 3 4 14 1 17 6 13 5 13 9 11
2 1 3 3 2 3 1 1 4 * 4 2 3 2 3 2 2

PBS 91 9 76 47 31 60 12 16 64 8 77 42 33 6 73 48 25
9 2 16 13 6 18 4 3 18 2 16 12 6 2 14 13 5

UNDECIDED 205 98 78 53 123 44 65 89 58 74 83 69 106 54 93 56 119

21 22 16 15 22 13 19 19 16 20 17 19 21 21 18 15 24
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36. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 85 41 33 38 40 17 23 42 20 43 32 36 36 23 38 30 39
9 9 7 11 7 5 7 9 6 12 7 10 7 9 7 8 8

Under $50,000 per year 188 87 85 69 104 63 56 87 62 67 84 63 99 55 79 64 95
19 19 18 20 19 18 17 19 18 18 17 18 19 21 15 17 19

Under $75,000 per year 152 64 80 57 84 55 45 68 55 49 81 65 73 45 81 62 73

15 14 17 16 15 16 13 15 16 13 17 18 14 18 16 17 15

Under $100,000 per year 16l 64 84 52 88 65 52 78 64 62 83 63 74 48 88 70 75

16 14 18 15 16 19 15 17 18 17 17 18 14 19 17 19 15
Under $140,000 per year 111 48 57 43 60 47 45 53 43 41 57 32 66 20 72 40 55

11 11 12 12 11 14 13 11 12 11 12 9 13 8 14 11 11
$140,000 per year or 121 56 62 35 77 45 50 55 55 45 64 41 70 23 69 50 59
more 12 12 13 10 14 13 15 12 16 12 13 11 14 9 13 13 12
Undecided 182 89 72 57 101 50 66 85 55 62 81 57 98 43 90 55 107

18 20 15 16 18 15 20 18 16 17 17 16 19 17 17 15 21
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37. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 6

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP CLINTON WARREN PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS THE MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 449 473 351 554 342 337 468 354 369 482 357 516 257 517 371 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 559 308 205 176 337 148 214 323 141 255 221 182 307 169 244 181 310
56 69 43 50 61 43 64 69 40 69 46 51 59 66 47 49 62

Somewhat important 240 90 131 93 120 93 74 99 98 78 125 91 120 58 134 94 113
24 20 28 26 22 27 22 21 28 21 26 25 23 23 26 25 22

Not very important 84 25 56 35 40 39 24 25 51 19 52 35 35 15 56 38 36
8 6 12 10 7 11 7 5 14 5 11 10 7 6 11 10 7

Not at all important 83 16 63 32 43 52 16 10 56 8 67 34 39 6 68 42 30
8 4 13 9 8 15 5 2 16 2 14 10 8 2 13 11 6

Undecided 15 4 9 6 7 7 4 2 4 2 11 6 9 1 9 6 6
2 1 2 2 1 2 1 * 1 1 2 2 2 * 2 2 1

Refused 19 6 9 9 7 3 5 9 4 7 6 9 6 8 6 10 8
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Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right Direction 455 193 154 12 96 67 98 178 112
46 41 52 48 46 53 36 52 44
Wrong Track 426 225 105 10 86 49 147 131 99
43 48 35 40 42 39 53 38 39
Undecided 119 54 37 3 25 11 31 34 43

12 11 13 12 12 9 11 10 17



Donald Trump.

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

449
45

473
47

Table Q7 Page

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND
472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
181 158 12 98 74 89 167 119
38 53 48 47 58 32 49 47
253 113 12 95 51 170 143 109
54 38 48 46 40 62 42 43
38 25 1 14 2 17 33 26

242



Table Q8 Page 243

Hillary Clinton

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard of 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
* * *
Favorable 351 182 91 7 71 36 139 110 66
35 39 31 28 34 28 50 32 26
Unfavorable 554 243 181 14 116 82 112 209 151
55 51 6l 56 56 65 41 61 59
Heard of/Undecided 94 47 24 4 19 9 25 24 36



Table Q9 Page 244

Elizabeth Warren

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON -
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard of 112 32 47 3 30 22 27 31 32
11 7 16 12 14 17 10 9 13
Favorable 342 199 75 9 59 31 133 107 71
34 42 25 36 29 24 48 31 28
Unfavorable 337 157 108 10 62 51 75 131 80
34 33 36 40 30 40 27 38 31
Heard of/Undecided 209 84 66 3 56 23 41 74 71

21 18 22 12 27 18 15 22 28



10.

Mike Pence

BANNER 7

Table Q10 Page 245

PUERTO RICO

AMERICAN

PUERTO
RICAN

OTHER

UNSURE

INDEPEN-
DENT
NATION

JOIN U.S.

RETAIN
COMMON-
WEALTH

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never Heard of 27
3

Favorable 468
47

Unfavorable 354
35

Heard of/Undecided 151

15

472
100

212
45

188
40

64
14

296
100

155
52

88

45
15

92
44

69

36
17

127
100

67
53

40
31

18
14

276
100

98
36

127
46

42
15

186
54

101
29

46
13

254
100

117
46

86
34

45
18



11.

Republican Party

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 7

Table Q11 Page 246

PUERTO RICO

PUERT
AMERICAN RICAN

o]

OTHER

UNSURE

INDEPEN-
DENT
NATION

JOIN U.S.

RETAIN
COMMON-
WEALTH

369
37

482
48

148
15

472
100

156
33

251
53

65
14

296
100

122
41

128
43

46
16

25
100

207
100

83
40

88
43

35
17

127
100

56
44

52
41

19
15

276
100

70
25

165

41
15

343
100

153
45

149
43

41
12

254
100

90
35

116
46

47
19



12.

Democratic Party

Total

Never Heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 7

Table Q12 Page 247

PUERTO RICO

PUERT
AMERICAN RICAN

o]

OTHER

UNSURE

INDEPEN-
DENT
NATION

JOIN U.S.

RETAIN
COMMON-
WEALTH

357
36

516
52

127
13

472
100

173
37

241
51

58
12

296
100

101
34

158
53

37
13

25
100

14
56

207
100

74
36

103
50

30
14

127
100

37
29

76

14
11

276
100

131
47

112
41

33
12

343
100

114
33

197
57

254
100

75
30

131
52

48
19



Table Q13 Page 248

US Congress

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard of 3 - 2 - 1 - - - 3
* l * l
Favorable 257 116 84 8 49 42 68 97 50
26 25 28 32 24 33 25 28 20
Unfavorable 517 265 143 13 96 65 156 174 122
52 56 48 52 46 51 57 51 48
Heard of/Undecided 223 91 67 4 6l 20 52 72 79

22 19 23 16 29 16 19 21 31



Table Q14 Page 249

The media

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard of - - - - - - - - -
Favorable 371 207 95 5 64 36 133 125 77
37 44 32 20 31 28 48 36 30
Unfavorable 503 214 168 16 105 78 110 179 136
50 45 57 64 51 61 40 52 54
Heard of/Undecided 126 51 33 4 38 13 33 39 41

13 11 11 16 18 10 12 11 16



Table Q15 Page 250

15. In the election for president last year did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, Green party Jill
Stein, Libertarian Gary Johnson...or did you not vote in the presidential election this year?

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat Hillary Clinton 417 213 107 10 87 40 145 129 103
42 45 36 40 42 31 53 38 41
Republican Donald Trump 409 177 141 8 83 61 82 162 104
41 38 48 32 40 48 30 47 41
Green Party Jill Stein 15 10 3 1 1 4 7 - 4
2 2 1 4 * 3 3 2
Libertarian Party Gary 31 19 6 3 3 7 8 8 8
Johnson 3 4 2 12 1 6 3 2 3
Did not vote 57 26 15 2 14 7 18 14 18
6 6 5 8 7 6 7 4 7
Undecided 16 5 5 - 6 2 4 6 4
2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2
Refused 55 22 19 1 13 6 12 24 13



l6.

Overall, do you strongly approve,

Total

Strongly Approve

Approve

Disapprove

Strongly Disapprove

Undecided

approve,

disapprove,

BANNER 7

Table Q16 Page 251

or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

PUERTO RICO

AMERICAN

PUERTO
RICAN

OTHER

UNSURE

INDEPEN-
DENT
NATION

JOIN U.S.

RETAIN
COMMON-
WEALTH

237
24

138
14

302
30

472
100

96
20

104
22

68
14

167
35

296
100

86
29

75
25

36
12

71
24

207
100

45
22

52
25

31
15

55
27

24
12

127
100

39
31

33
26

17
13

30
24

276
100

43
16

54
20

37
13

123
45

343
100

93
27

80
23

46
13

87
25

37
11

254
100

57
22

70
28

38
15

62
24

27
11



Table Q17 Page 252

Thinking about President Trump s POLICIES, do you generally approve of them?

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes - Approve 463 196 159 11 97 71 96 172 124
46 42 54 44 47 56 35 50 49
No - Disapprove 458 244 115 10 89 46 168 142 102
46 52 39 40 43 36 6l 41 40
Undecided 79 32 22 4 21 10 12 29 28



18.

Table Q18 Page

Thinking about President Trump s TEMPERAMENT, do you generally approve or disapprove of President Trump’'s TEMPERAMENT?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

PUERT
AMERICAN RICAN

o]

OTHER

UNSURE

INDEPEN-
DENT
NATION

JOIN U.S.

RETAIN
COMMON-
WEALTH

602
60

96
10

472
100

130
28

308
65

296
100

111
38

155
52

30
10

207
100

55
27

124
60

28
14

127
100

49
39

67
53

276
100

61
22

196
71

343
100

117
34

199
58

254
100

75
30

140
55

39
15

253



19.

Do you believe President Trump has shown LEADERSHIP in his first 40 days?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Table Q19 Page
BANNER 7
PUERTO RICO
NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND
472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
245 180 14 108 80 114 213 140
52 61 56 52 63 41 62 55
212 105 10 82 42 151 121 95
45 35 40 40 33 55 35 37
15 11 1 17 5 11 9 19
3 4 4 8 4 4 3 7

254



Table 020 Page 255

20. Which comes closer to your view: President Trump should stop tweeting so much OR President Trump’s tweets are a good way for
him to communicate directly with Americans.

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND
Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Trump should stop 592 303 157 13 119 67 180 206 139
tweeting so much 59 64 53 52 57 53 65 60 55
Trump tweets are a good 282 115 105 9 53 45 64 105 68
way for him to 28 24 35 36 26 35 23 31 27
communicate directly

Undecided 126 54 34 3 35 15 32 32 47

13 11 11 12 17 12 12 9 19



Table Q21 Page 256

21. President Trump is proposing to add $54 billion to defense and security spending, while drastically cutting spending on other
federal agencies, including the State Department and the Environmental Protection Agency. When it comes to this budget approach..

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly Support 297 126 103 11 57 50 60 119 68
30 27 35 44 28 39 22 35 27
Somewhat Support 167 74 59 2 32 18 41 57 51
17 16 20 8 15 14 15 17 20
Somewhat Oppose 98 46 31 2 19 18 24 36 20
10 10 10 8 9 14 9 10 8
Strongly Oppose 378 209 84 10 75 36 143 115 84
38 44 28 40 36 28 52 34 33
Undecided 60 17 19 - 24 5 8 16 31



Table Q22 Page 257

22. President Trump says he won't cut Social Security and Medicare, although some experts say those entitlement programs are the
biggest factors in driving the federal budget deficit. Which comes closer to your view: Social Security and Medicare should be
protected from any cuts. OR Policymakers should take steps to control the growing costs of Social Security and Medicare.

Total

Social Security &
Medicare should be
protected from any cuts

Policymakers should take
steps to control the
growing costs of Social
Security & Medicare

Undecided

216
22

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND
472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
347 210 16 149 85 216 234 187
74 71 64 72 67 78 68 74
99 73 8 36 37 44 89 46
21 25 32 17 29 16 26 18
26 13 1 22 5 16 20 21



Table 023 Page 258

23. President Obama protected some so-called Dreamers - young people who were brought here illegally to this country as children -
from deportation. Should President Trump:

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND
Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Continue to protect them 631 330 168 18 115 65 202 219 145
from being deported 63 70 57 72 56 51 73 64 57
Remove the special 222 78 87 5 52 45 47 75 55
protection from being 22 17 29 20 25 35 17 22 22
deported

Undecided 147 64 41 2 40 17 27 49 54

15 14 14 8 19 13 10 14 21



support or oppose this policy?

BANNER 7

The Trump administration has moved to accelerate the deportation of illegal immigrants in the United States,

Table 024 Page

even if they

PUERTO RICO

JOIN U.S.

RETAIN
COMMON-
WEALTH

24.
haven’t committed a serious crime. Do you
TOTAL
Total 1000
100
Support 399
40
Oppose 487
49
Undecided 114
11

INDEPEN-
PUERTO DENT
AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION

472 296 25 207 127
100 100 100 100 100
166 147 11 75 72
35 50 44 36 57
256 119 14 98 45
54 40 56 47 35
50 30 - 34 10
11 10 16 8

276
100

84
30

164
59

28
10

UND

343 254
100 100
153 90
45 35
163 115
48 45
27 49

8 19

259



Table 025 Page 260

25. The White House and Congressional Republicans have promised to repeal the Affordable Care Act. What comes closest to your
view:

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND
Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Congress should repeal 166 70 64 5 27 27 37 66 36
the Affordable Care Act 17 15 22 20 13 21 13 19 14
as quickly as possible
Congress should repeal 497 240 152 11 94 63 126 181 127
the Affordable Care Act, 50 51 51 44 45 50 46 53 50
but only after a
comprehensive plan to
replace it is ready
Congress shouldn’t 247 139 58 7 43 24 98 82 43
repeal the Affordable 25 29 20 28 21 19 36 24 17
Care Act.
Undecided 90 23 22 2 43 13 15 14 48



Table 026 Page 261

26. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year. How serious of
an issue do you think this is -- Very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, not at all serious?

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very serious 463 242 122 11 88 51 165 134 113
46 51 41 44 43 40 60 39 44
Somewhat serious 163 83 46 3 31 16 43 71 33
16 18 16 12 15 13 16 21 13
Not very serious 115 49 36 3 27 11 22 60 22
12 10 12 12 13 9 8 17 9
Not at all serious 198 82 76 5 35 43 37 67 51
20 17 26 20 17 34 13 20 20
Undecided 61 16 16 3 26 6 9 11 35



Table Q27 Page 262

27. Should there be an outside, independent investigation into allegations of contacts between Russia and Trump associates during
the campaign?

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 580 313 147 12 108 69 198 191 122
58 66 50 48 52 54 72 56 48
No 346 143 125 11 67 53 65 136 92
35 30 42 44 32 42 24 40 36
Undecided 74 16 24 2 32 5 13 16 40



Table 028 Page 263

28. There have been several incidents of vandalism at Jewish cemeteries and bomb threats at Jewish schools and community centers.
Do you think this reflects a rise in anti-Semitism in this country, or not?

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes - a rise in anti- 622 305 175 16 126 79 186 208 149
Semitism 62 65 59 64 61 62 67 61 59
No 234 112 80 7 35 40 58 91 45
23 24 27 28 17 31 21 27 18
Undecided 144 55 41 2 46 8 32 44 60

14 12 14 8 22 6 12 13 24



29.

President Trump has said journalists and the media are the enemy of the American people.

Total

Agree

Disagree

Undecided

BANNER 7

Table 029 Page

Do you agree or disagree?

PUERTO RICO

AMERICAN

PUERT
RICAN

o]

OTHER

UNSURE

INDEPEN-
DENT
NATION

JOIN U.S.

RETAIN
COMMON-
WEALTH

472
100

135
29

314
67

296
100

128
43

149
50

25
100

12
48

11
44

207
100

68
33

114
55

25
12

127
100

56
44

62
49

276
100

69
25

196
71

343
100

138
40

187
55

254
100

80
31

143
56

31
12

264



29%a.

Which comes closer to your view:

Total

President Trump is right
when he says the news
media is unfair and
biased against him

The news media is right
when they say they are
appropriately holding
the White House
accountable

Undecided

478
48

100

Table Q29A Page
BANNER 7
PUERTO RICO
NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND
472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
184 152 11 75 68 87 168 99
39 51 44 36 54 32 49 39
253 120 10 95 53 173 149 103
54 41 40 46 42 63 43 41
35 24 4 37 6 16 26 52
7 8 16 18 5 6 8 20

10

265



30.

Table Q30 Page

When it comes to the economy, do you think we are in an economic recovery, stagnation, recession, or depression?

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Economic Recovery 521 275 145 9 92 57 148 196 120
52 58 49 36 44 45 54 57 47
Stagnation 246 117 76 6 47 37 66 87 56
25 25 26 24 23 29 24 25 22
Recession 70 31 21 4 14 11 20 22 17
7 7 7 16 7 9 7 6 7
Depression 56 18 23 - 15 9 21 14 12
6 4 8 7 7 8 4 5
Undecided 94 29 28 6 31 13 17 24 40
9 6 9 24 15 10 6 7 16
Refused 13 2 3 - 8 - 4 - 9

266



31.

What is the

Total

American

Puerto Rican

Other

Unsure

Table Q31 Page

national citizenship of a person born in Puerto Rico whose parents were both also born in Puerto Rico?

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
472 472 - - - 32 188 170 82
47 100 25 68 50 32
296 - 296 - - 69 49 112 66
30 100 54 18 33 26
25 - - 25 - 3 8 7 7
3 100 2 3 2 3
207 - - - 207 23 31 54 99

21 100 18 11 16 39

267



Table Q32 Page 268

32. There are three proposals relating to the status of Puerto Rico. Which ONE of these proposals do you favor the most?:

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND
Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Puerto Rico should 127 32 69 3 23 127 - - -
become an independent 13 7 23 12 11 100
nation
Puerto Rico should join 276 188 49 8 31 - 276 - -
the United States as the 28 40 17 32 15 100
51st state
Puerto Rico should 343 170 112 7 54 - - 343 -
retain its present 34 36 38 28 26 100
Commonwealth status
Undecided 254 82 66 7 99 - - - 254

25 17 22 28 48 100



Table Q33 Page 269

How would you describe your own political viewpoint - {ALTERNATE} very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very liberal 103 62 17 2 22 8 48 27 20
10 13 6 8 11 6 17 8 8
Liberal 136 67 33 7 29 22 47 39 28
14 14 11 28 14 17 17 11 11
Moderate 315 165 91 4 55 37 89 113 76
32 35 31 16 27 29 32 33 30
Conservative 230 93 82 6 49 27 47 95 61
23 20 28 24 24 21 17 28 24
Very Conservative 147 57 51 3 36 27 25 56 39
15 12 17 12 17 21 9 16 15
Other 25 15 4 2 4 3 11 4 7
3 3 1 8 2 2 4 1 3
Don’t know 44 13 18 1 12 3 9 9 23



24.

Are any members of your household union members?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 7

Table 034 Page

PUERTO RICO

AMERICAN

PUERTO
RICAN

OTHER

UNSURE

INDEPEN-
DENT
NATION

JOIN U.S.

RETAIN
COMMON-
WEALTH

472
100

105
22

364
77

296
100

46
16

245
83

17
68

207
100

35
17

162
78

127
100

21
17

105
83

276
100

63
23

211
76

343
100

57
17

281
82

254
100

53
21

191
75

270



35.

What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS

UNDECIDED

BANNER 7

Table 035 Page 271

PUERTO RICO

AMERICAN

PUERTO
RICAN

OTHER

UNSURE

INDEPEN-
DENT
NATION

JOIN U.S.

RETAIN
COMMON-
WEALTH

205
21

472
100

45
10

48
10

120
25

58
12

90
19

296
100

39
13

57
19

25
100

207
100

27
13

60
29

~

20
10

50
24

127
100

14
11

13
10

18
14

276
100

30
11

40
14

57
21

35
13

54
20

343
100

38
11

60
17

254
100

29
11

73
29

73
29



Table Q36 Page 272

36. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Under $20,000 per year 85 27 34 1 23 18 20 25 22
9 6 11 4 11 14 7 7 9
Under $50,000 per year 188 75 69 5 39 28 61 56 43
19 16 23 20 19 22 22 16 17
Under $75,000 per year 152 73 42 5 32 18 42 65 27
15 15 14 20 15 14 15 19 11
Under $100,000 per year 161l 88 44 7 22 28 47 50 36
16 19 15 28 11 22 17 15 14
Under $140,000 per year 111 60 27 - 24 8 33 46 24
11 13 9 12 6 12 13 9
$140,000 per year or 121 73 31 3 14 13 37 46 25
more 12 15 10 12 7 10 13 13 10
Undecided 182 76 49 4 53 14 36 55 77

18 16 17 16 26 11 13 16 30



Table Q37 Page 273

How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 7

PUERTO RICO

NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP OF PUERTO RICANS STATUS OF PUERTO RICO
INDEPEN- RETAIN
PUERTO DENT COMMON-
TOTAL AMERICAN RICAN OTHER UNSURE NATION JOIN U.S. WEALTH UND

Total 1000 472 296 25 207 127 276 343 254
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very important 559 242 172 15 130 63 138 199 159
56 51 58 60 63 50 50 58 63
Somewhat important 240 126 77 1 36 36 71 91 42
24 27 26 4 17 28 26 27 17
Not very important 84 44 19 4 17 12 25 29 18
8 9 6 16 8 9 9 8 7
Not at all important 83 48 17 5 13 13 35 15 20
8 10 6 20 6 10 13 4 8
Undecided 15 7 4 - 4 3 4 2 6
2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2
Refused 19 5 7 - 7 - 3 7 9



